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Fill in this information to identify your case:

United States Bankruptcy Court for the:

EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA - GREENVILLE DIVISION

Case number (if known) Chapter 11

O Check if this an
amended filing

Official Form 201
Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy a6

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known).
For more information, a separate document, Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals, is available.

1. Debtor's name Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership

2. All other names debtor
used in the last 8 years

Include any assumed
names, trade names and
doing business as names

3. Debtor's federal
Employer Identification 56-1814208
Number (EIN)

4. Debtor's address Principal place of business Mailing address, if different from principal place of
business

5370 NC Hwy 102 E
Grimesland, NC 27837

Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
Pitt Location of principal assets, if different from principal
County place of business

Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

5. Debtor's website (URL)

6. Type of debtor O cCorporation (including Limited Liability Company (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))

| Partnership (excluding LLP)
O other. Specify:

Official Form 201 Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy page 1



Case 18-05179-5-JNC Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 13:50:11 Page 2 of 70

Debtor  Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership Case number (if known)

Name

7. Describe debtor's business A. Check one:

BEOOODOOO

None of the above

B. Check all that apply
[ Tax-exempt entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. §501)

Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A))
Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B))
Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))

Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))

Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6))
Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))

O Investment company, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3)
[ Investment advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(a)(11))

C. NAICS (North American Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes debtor.
See http://www.uscourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-codes.

8. Under which chapter of the
Bankruptcy Code is the
debtor filing?

Check one:
O cChapter 7
O chapter 9

| Chapter 11. Check all that apply:

O chapter 12

O

O

Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates)
are less than $2,566,050 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that).

The debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small
business debtor, attach the most recent balance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow
statement, and federal income tax return or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the
procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B).

A plan is being filed with this petition.

Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in
accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).

The debtor is required to file periodic reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and
Exchange Commission according to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the
attachment to Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11
(Official Form 201A) with this form.

The debtor is a shell company as defined in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-2.

9. Were prior bankruptcy
cases filed by or against
the debtor within the last 8
years?

If more than 2 cases, attach a
separate list.

M no.
O ves.

District
District

When Case number

When Case number

10. Are any bankruptcy cases
pending or being filed by a
business partner or an
affiliate of the debtor?

List all cases. If more than 1,
attach a separate list

M No
O ves.

Debtor
District

Relationship

When Case number, if known

Official Form 201

Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy page 2



Case 18-05179-5-JNC Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 13:50:11 Page 3 of 70

Debtor  Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership

Case number (if known)

Name

11. Why is the case filed in
this district?

Check all that apply:

| Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately
preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.

O A bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership is pending in this district.

12. Does the debtor own or
have possession of any
real property or personal
property that needs
immediate attention?

M No

O Yes Answer below for each property that needs immediate attention. Attach additional sheets if needed.

Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.)

[ 1t poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable hazard to public health or safety.

What is the hazard?

[ 1t needs to be physically secured or protected from the weather.

[ 1t includes perishable goods or assets that could quickly deteriorate or lose value without attention (for example,
livestock, seasonal goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related assets or other options).

O other

Where is the property?

Is the property insured?
O No
O Yes. Insurance agency

Contact name
Phone

Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

- Statistical and administrative information

13. Debtor's estimation of
available funds

Check one:

B Funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors.

[ After any administrative expenses are paid, no funds will be available to unsecured creditors.

14. Estimated number of 140 [ 1,000-5,000 O 25,001-50,000
creditors O 50-99 O 5001-10,000 O 50,001-100,000
] 100-199 [ 10,001-25,000 I More than100,000
[ 200-999
15. Estimated Assets O $0 - $50,000 M $1.,000,001 - $10 million O $500,000,001 - $1 billion

[ $50,001 - $100,000
[ $100,001 - $500,000
O $500,001 - $1 million

[ $10,000,001 - $50 million
[ $50,000,001 - $100 million
[J $100,000,001 - $500 million

[ $1,000,000,001 - $10 billion
[ $10,000,000,001 - $50 billion
O More than $50 billion

16. Estimated liabilities

[ $0 - $50,000

O $50,001 - $100,000
[ $100,001 - $500,000
[ $500,001 - $1 million

M $1,000,001 - $10 million

[ $10,000,001 - $50 million
[ $50,000,001 - $100 million
[0 $100,000,001 - $500 million

[ $500,000,001 - $1 billion

[ $1,000,000,001 - $10 billion
[J $10,000,000,001 - $50 billion
O More than $50 billion

Official Form 201

Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

page 3
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Debtor

Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership

Name

- Request for Relief, Declaration, and Signatures

Case number (if known)

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to $500,000 or

imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. 88 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

17. Declaration and signature

of authorized
representative of debtor

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

| have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

| have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on  October 23, 2018

18. Signature of attorney

Official Form 201

MM /DD/YYYY
X /s/ Brian R. Haddock Brian R. Haddock
Signature of authorized representative of debtor Printed name
Title  Partner
X' Is/ Trawick H. Stubbs, Jr. Date October 23, 2018

Signature of attorney for debtor

Trawick H. Stubbs, Jr.

MM /DD/YYYY

Printed name

Stubbs & Perdue, P.A.

Firm name

PO Box 1654
New Bern, NC 28563

Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

Contact phone  252-633-2700 Email address

4221 NC

tstubbs@stubbsperdue.com

Bar number and State

Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

page 4



Case 18-05179-5-JNC Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 13:50:11 Page 5 of 70

Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor name  Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership

EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA - GREENVILLE
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:  DIVISION

Case number (if known)

O Check if thisis an
amended filing

Official Form 202
Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors s

An individual who is authorized to act on behalf of a non-individual debtor, such as a corporation or partnership, must sign and submit this
form for the schedules of assets and liabilities, any other document that requires a declaration that is not included in the document, and any
amendments of those documents. This form must state the individual’s position or relationship to the debtor, the identity of the document,
and the date. Bankruptcy Rules 1008 and 9011.

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement, concealing property, or obtaining money or property by fraud in

connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341,
1519, and 3571.

- Declaration and signature

I am the president, another officer, or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the partnership; or another
individual serving as a representative of the debtor in this case.

| have examined the information in the documents checked below and | have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct:

Schedule A/B: Assets—Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B)
Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D)
Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F)
Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G)
Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)

Summary of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals (Official Form 206Sum)

Amended Schedule
Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders (Official Form 204)

OEOEEEEER

Other document that requires a declaration

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on  October 23, 2018 X /s/ Brian R. Haddock
Signature of individual signing on behalf of debtor

Brian R. Haddock
Printed name

Partner
Position or relationship to debtor

Official Form 202 Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2018 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com Best Case Bankruptcy



Case 18-05179-5-JNC  Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 13:50:11 Page 6 of 70

Fill in this information to identi

the case:

Debtor name

Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership

United States Bankruptcy Court for the:

EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH

CAROLINA - GREENVILLE
DIVISION

Case number (if known):

Official Form 204

O Check if this is an

amended filing

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and

Are Not Insiders

12/15

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the
debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not
include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor
among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and

including zip code

complete mailing address,

Name, telephone number
and email address of
creditor contact

Nature of claim

(for example, trade
debts, bank loans,
professional services,
and government
contracts)

Indicate if claim
is contingent,
unliquidated, or
disputed

Amount of claim

If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If
claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for
value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.

Total claim, if
partially secured

Deduction for value
of collateral or setoff

Unsecured claim

Crop Production
Services

Special Assets
Manager

P.O. Box 56
Boydton, VA 23917

$1,248,000.00

John Deere Financial
Attn: Officer, Mgr. or
Agent

P.O. Box 6600
Johnston, IA
50131-6600

$97,758.55

Swift Financial

Attn: Mgr, Agent,
Officer

3505 Silverside Road
Wilmington, DE
19810

Pay Pal Credit

$72,000.00

Monsanto Company
Attn: Officer, Mgr. or
Agent

P.O. Box 204070
Dallas, TX
75320-4070

$44,556.68

CNH Industrial
Capital

Attn: Officer, Mgr or
Agent

P.O. Box 790439
Saint Louis, MO
63179

Productivity Plus
Account - Repairs

$39,150.37

Capital One

Attn: Officer, Mgr. or
Agent

P.O. Box 71087
Charlotte, NC
28272-1083

$19,801.55

Official form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured claims

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2018 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com
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Case 18-05179-5-JNC Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 13:50:11 Page 7 of 70

Debtor

Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership

Name

Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and
complete mailing address,
including zip code

Name, telephone number
and email address of
creditor contact

Nature of claim

(for example, trade
debts, bank loans,
professional services,

Indicate if claim
is contingent,
unliquidated, or
disputed

Amount of claim

If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If
claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for
value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.

Total claim, if
partially secured

Deduction for value
of collateral or setoff

Unsecured claim

Capital One

Attn: Officer, Mgr. or
Agent

P.O. Box 71083
Charlotte, NC
28272-1083

$15,019.52

Spark Credit Card
Attn: Officer, Mgr. or
Agt.

P.O. Box 71083
Charlotte, NC 28272

$13,133.22

Internal Revenue
Service

Alamance Bldg., Malil
Stop 24

4905 Koger Blvd., Ste
102

Greensboro, NC
27407-2703

$9,755.19

Foster & Company
Attn: Office, Mgr or
Agent

15 Wing Drive
Cedar Knolls, NJ
07927

$1,458.50

N.C. Dept. of
Revenue

Office Services
Division
Bankruptcy Unit
P. O. Box 1168
Raleigh, NC
27602-1168

$612.00

N.C. Dept. of
Commerce

Attn: Manager or
Agent

P.O. Box 26504
Raleigh, NC
27611-6504

Unknown

Pitt County Tax
Collector

PO Box 875
Greenville, NC
27835-0862

Unknown

USDA - Farm Service
Agency

Attn: Officer, Mgr. or
Agent

4407 Bland Road, Ste
175

Raleigh, NC 27609

2nd lien on
equipment, goods,
supplies, inventory,
accounts and
certain real
property of partners

$293,484.71

Unknown

Unknown

Official form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured claims

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2018 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com
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Case 18-05179-5-JNC Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 13:50:11 Page 8 of 70

Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor name  Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership

EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA - GREENVILLE
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:  DIVISION

Case number (if known)

Official Form 206Sum

O Checkifthisis an
amended filing

Summary of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals 12/15
Summary of Assets
1. Schedule A/B: Assets-Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B)
la. Real property:
COPY liNE 88 fTOM SCREAUIE A/B..........oeoveceeceeeceeceeeeeeeeeeesvee et ee st es s eeeae e ee s ss s s esae s sessensn s aenseneaneenaanaes $ 0.00
1b. Total personal property:
Copy liN€ 91A frOM SCREAUIE A/Bi........eee ettt ettt e e e s e st e e s te e e steeeanteeansseesnseeenseesnneaasneeeannenane $ 1,626,608.15
1c. Total of all property:
Copy liN€ 92 from SCREAUIE A/B......c..eiieiite ettt ettt $ 1,626,608.15
Summary of Liabilities
2. Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D)
Copy the total dollar amount listed in Column A, Amount of claim, from line 3 of Schedule D.............ccccocceeviennienn. $ 2,739,497.08
3. Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F)
3a. Total claim amounts of priority unsecured claims:
Copy the total claims from Part 1 from line 5a of Schedule E/F.............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiei e $ 10,367.19
3b. Total amount of claims of nonpriority amount of unsecured claims:
Copy the total of the amount of claims from Part 2 from line 5b of Schedule E/F............cccoiiiiiiiiiiieee. +$ 1,550,878.39

L o) = LN 1= Lo 1 L= USSPt
Lines 2 +3a+3b

Official Form 206Sum Summary of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals
Software Copyright (c) 1996-2018 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com

$

4,300,742.66

page 1
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Case 18-05179-5-JNC  Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 13:50:11 Page 9 of 70

Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor name  Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership

EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA - GREENVILLE
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:  DIVISION

Case number (if known)

O Checkifthisis an
amended filing

Official Form 206A/B
Schedule A/B: Assets - Real and Personal Property 12/15

Disclose all property, real and personal, which the debtor owns or in which the debtor has any other legal, equitable, or future interest.
Include all property in which the debtor holds rights and powers exercisable for the debtor's own benefit. Also include assets and properties
which have no book value, such as fully depreciated assets or assets that were not capitalized. In Schedule A/B, list any executory contracts
or unexpired leases. Also list them on Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G).

Be as complete and accurate as possible. If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. At the top of any pages added, write
the debtor’s name and case number (if known). Also identify the form and line number to which the additional information applies. If an
additional sheet is attached, include the amounts from the attachment in the total for the pertinent part.

For Part 1 through Part 11, list each asset under the appropriate category or attach separate supporting schedules, such as a fixed asset
schedule or depreciation schedule, that gives the details for each asset in a particular category. List each asset only once. In valuing the
debtor’s interest, do not deduct the value of secured claims. See the instructions to understand the terms used in this form.
Cash and cash equivalents

1. Does the debtor have any cash or cash equivalents?

[ No. Goto Part 2.

M ves Fill in the information below.

All cash or cash equivalents owned or controlled by the debtor Current value of
debtor's interest

3. Checking, savings, money market, or financial brokerage accounts (Identify all)
Name of institution (bank or brokerage firm) Type of account Last 4 digits of account
number
3.1. Southern Bank Checking account 6303 $1,278.15
3.2. West Town Bank Business checking 2902 $500.00
4, Other cash equivalents (ldentify all)
5. Total of Part 1. $1,778.15

Add lines 2 through 4 (including amounts on any additional sheets). Copy the total to line 80.

Deposits and Prepayments
6. Does the debtor have any deposits or prepayments?

M No. Goto Part 3.
O Yes Fill in the information below.

Accounts receivable

10. Does the debtor have any accounts receivable?

[ No. Goto Part 4.
W ves Fill in the information below.
11. Accounts receivable

Official Form 206A/B Schedule A/B Assets - Real and Personal Property page 1

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2018 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com Best Case Bankruptcy



Case 18-05179-5-JNC Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 13:50:11

Page 10 of 70

Debtor Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership Case number (if known)
Name
11a. 90 days old or less: 205.00 - 0.00 =.. $205.00
face amount doubtful or uncollectible accounts
12. Total of Part 3. $205.00

Current value on lines 11a + 11b = line 12. Copy the total to line 82.

Investments

13. Does the debtor own any investments?

M No. Goto Part5.
O Yes Fill in the information below.

Inventory, excluding agriculture assets

18. Does the debtor own any inventory (excluding agriculture assets)?

M No. Goto Part 6.
[ Yes Fill in the information below.

Farming and fishing-related assets (other than titled motor vehicles and land)

27. Does the debtor own or lease any farming and fishing-related assets (other than titled motor vehicles and land)?

[ No. Goto Part 7.
B vYes Fill in the information below.
General description Net book value of Valuation method used

debtor's interest for current value
(Where available)

Current value of
debtor's interest

28. Crops-either planted or harvested
450 a. peanuts $0.00 $225,000.00
29. Farm animals Examples: Livestock, poultry, farm-raised fish
30. Farm machinery and equipment (Other than titled motor vehicles)
New Holland T7.260, S/N ZDBZ18862 $0.00 $115,000.00
New Holland 270 T7 Tractor 140 HP, S/N
ZDBZ16454 $0.00 $115,000.00
See attached Exhibit A $0.00 $865,050.00
31. Farm and fishing supplies, chemicals, and feed
32. Other farming and fishing-related property not already listed in Part 6
33. Total of Part 6.

Add lines 28 through 32. Copy the total to line 85.

$1,320,050.00

34. Is the debtor a member of an agricultural cooperative?
M No
[ Yes. Is any of the debtor's property stored at the cooperative?
O No
Official Form 206A/B Schedule A/B Assets - Real and Personal Property

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2018 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com
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Case 18-05179-5-JNC Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 13:50:11

Debtor

35.

36.

37.

Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership Case number (if known)

Page 11 of 70

Name

O ves

Has any of the property listed in Part 6 been purchased within 20 days before the bankruptcy was filed?
M No

O Yes. Book value Valuation method Current Value

Is a depreciation schedule available for any of the property listed in Part 6?
M No
O ves

Has any of the property listed in Part 6 been appraised by a professional within the last year?
M No
O ves

Office furniture, fixtures, and equipment; and collectibles

38. Does the debtor own or lease any office furniture, fixtures, equipment, or collectibles?

[ No. Goto Part 8.
W ves Fill in the information below.

General description Net book value of Valuation method used
debtor's interest for current value
(Where available)

Current value of
debtor's interest

39. Office furniture
40. Office fixtures
41. Office equipment, including all computer equipment and
communication systems equipment and software
Office equipment consisting of a desk, personal
computer, 2 printers/fax/scan, 4-4 drawer filing
cabinets, 3-storage cabinets $0.00 $75.00
42. Collectibles Examples: Antiques and figurines; paintings, prints, or other artwork;
books, pictures, or other art objects; china and crystal; stamp, coin, or baseball card
collections; other collections, memorabilia, or collectibles
43. Total of Part 7. $75.00
Add lines 39 through 42. Copy the total to line 86.
44, Is a depreciation schedule available for any of the property listed in Part 7?
M No
O ves
45. Has any of the property listed in Part 7 been appraised by a professional within the last year?
M No
O ves
Part 8: Machinery, equipment, and vehicles

46. Does the debtor own or lease any machinery, equipment, or vehicles?

[ No. Goto Part 9.
B ves Fill in the information below.

General description Net book value of Valuation method used
Include year, make, model, and identification numbers debtor's interest for current value
(i.e., VIN, HIN, or N-number) (Where available)

47. Automobiles, vans, trucks, motorcycles, trailers, and titled farm vehicles

Official Form 206A/B Schedule A/B Assets - Real and Personal Property

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2018 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com

Current value of
debtor's interest
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Case 18-05179-5-JNC Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 13:50:11

Page 12 of 70

Debtor Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership Case number (if known)
Name
47.1. See attached Exhibit B $0.00 $261,000.00
47.2. 2014 Ford LGT Conventional Truck,
VIN1IFTFW1EF3EKG41375 (Co-owned
with Brian R. Haddock) $0.00 $7,500.00
47.3. 1999 Great Dane Drying Trailer, VIN 52365
& 1998 Dorsey Drying Trailer, VIN 62635 $0.00 $26,000.00
48. Watercraft, trailers, motors, and related accessories Examples: Boats, trailers, motors,
floating homes, personal watercraft, and fishing vessels
49. Aircraft and accessories
50. Other machinery, fixtures, and equipment (excluding farm
machinery and equipment)
Miscellaneous parts, tools $0.00 $10,000.00
51. Total of Part 8. $304,500.00

Add lines 47 through 50. Copy the total to line 87.

52. Is a depreciation schedule available for any of the property listed in Part 8?
M No
O ves

53. Has any of the property listed in Part 8 been appraised by a professional within the last year?
M No
O Yes

Real property

54. Does the debtor own or lease any real property?

M No. Go to Part 10.
[ Yes Fill in the information below.

Part 10: Intangibles and intellectual property

59. Does the debtor have any interests in intangibles or intellectual property?

M No. Go to Part 11.
[ Yes Fill in the information below.

Part 11: All other assets

70. Does the debtor own any other assets that have not yet been reported on this form?
Include all interests in executory contracts and unexpired leases not previously reported on this form.

[ No. Goto Part 12.
B ves Fill in the information below.

71. Notes receivable
Description (include name of obligor)
Official Form 206A/B Schedule A/B Assets - Real and Personal Property

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2018 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com

Current value of
debtor's interest
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Debtor

72.

Case 18-05179-5-JNC Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 13:50:11

Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership Case number (if known)

Page 13 of 70

Name

Tax refunds and unused net operating losses (NOLS)
Description (for example, federal, state, local)

73. Interests in insurance policies or annuities
74. Causes of action against third parties (whether or not a lawsuit
has been filed)
75. Other contingent and unliquidated claims or causes of action of
every nature, including counterclaims of the debtor and rights to
set off claims
2017 crop insurance proceeds - soybeans / peanuts Unknown
Nature of claim
Amount requested $0.00
76. Trusts, equitable or future interests in property
77. Other property of any kind not already listed Examples: Season tickets,
country club membership
78. Total of Part 11. $0.00
Add lines 71 through 77. Copy the total to line 90.
79. Has any of the property listed in Part 11 been appraised by a professional within the last year?
M No
O ves
Official Form 206A/B Schedule A/B Assets - Real and Personal Property page 5

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2018 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com
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Debtor

Case 18-05179-5-JNC Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 13:50:11 Page 14 of 70

Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership

Name

In Part 12 copy all of the totals from the earlier parts of the form

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

Official Form 206A/B

Case number (if known)

Type of property

Cash, cash equivalents, and financial assets.
Copy line 5, Part 1

Deposits and prepayments. Copy line 9, Part 2.
Accounts receivable. Copy line 12, Part 3.

Investments. Copy line 17, Part 4.

Inventory. Copy line 23, Part 5.

Farming and fishing-related assets. Copy line 33, Part 6.

Office furniture, fixtures, and equipment; and collectibles.
Copy line 43, Part 7.

Machinery, equipment, and vehicles. Copy line 51, Part 8.

Real property. Copy line 56, Part 9..........cccccevviiiieniiniiiieeee e

Intangibles and intellectual property. Copy line 66, Part 10.

All other assets. Copy line 78, Part 11.

Current value of
personal property

$1,778.15

$0.00

$205.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,320,050.00

$75.00

$304,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

Current value of real
property

$0.00

Total. Add lines 80 through 90 for each column

$1,626,608.15

+ 91b.

$0.00

Total of all property on Schedule A/B. Add lines 91a+91b=92

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2018 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com

$1,626,608.15

Schedule A/B Assets - Real and Personal Property

page 6

Best Case Bankruptcy
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-

EQUIPMENT- Billy Haddock & Son Farms

New Holland T5070 Tractor with New Hotland Loader ‘ . $35,000.00

New Holland TSA - 115 Deluxe Tractor $23,000.00

] .

New Holland T8 - 360 Tractor $150,000.00
“John Deere 5105 Tractor with Bush Hog 346 Loader ' $17,000.00
New Holland CR9070 Graln Combine $135,000.00
New Holland 94C, 30 ft, Draper Bean Platform/Traller ) $25,000.00

2:New Holland 98D - 8 row Corn Head ) $36,000.00

Case International 2162 - 30 ft. Flex Draper Bean Platform $24,000.00
Unverfert HC - 25 Grain Head Traller $3,500.00
£Z Trall Grain Head Traile $3,500.00
JD 9970 Cotton Plcker, S/N 002197 with attachments, accessories, components $7,000.00
New Holland 9060 Grain Combine $75,00000

Amadas 6-row Peanut Combine $100,000.00
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, Long Traveler Irrigation Reel : $2,500.00
8erkely lrrigation pump with JD Diesel Motor $5,000.00
" Berkely Irvigation pump with JD Diesel Motor {fire damage) $500.00
New Holland BR740 Hay Baler . $10,000.00
New Holland 1411 Discbine Hay Cutter $4,500.00
John Deere 702 Hay Rake $2,500.00
John Deere MaxEmerge Plus Vacuum Planter $8,000.00
Unverferth Ripper Stripper with 8 row Whitle 6700 Planteys & assist wheel : $20,000.00
inhn Deere 7340 8 row MaxEmerge 2 Vacuum Planter ) $§0.000-00
KMC 8 row Stack Fold Bedder with Bed Shapers 48,500.00
Speed King Seed Cart with unloading Auger $15,000.00
Great Plains 2000 - 20 ft. Grain Drill with Coulter Cart $8,000.00
Roanoke Bush Ax 195 long arm cutter $5,500.00
Midland S yard Dirt Pan _ $2,500.00
S ft. Box Blade $250.00
Punco 30 ft. Pull Type Roller $2,500.00
Bush Hog 8 ft. Hydraulic Blade $1,800.00
Bush Hog 14 ft, Cutter $3,000.00
$4,000.00
Farm Tool 20 ft. Field Cultivator - $4,000.00
Case |H 181 Rotary Hoe $1,0600.00
Coastal 200 gallon Sprayer $2,500.00
Dondi R95 Ditcher $5,000.00
Hardee Ditch Bank Cutter . ' . $3,000.00

Bush Hog 12720 Bat Wing Mower $6,500.00
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Reddick offset Trencher .. $1,500.00
Landoll 7431 -28 ft. Disc Harrow $30,000.00
Kuhn 28 ft. Hydrualic Fold Disc Harrow $20,000.00
DM! 2800 - 8 row 800 Gallon Nitrogen Rig $6,000.00
Long 1199 - B 3 pt. Backhoe $1,200.00
(2) Harrell 5 Bottom Switch Plows @ $700 Each $1,400.00
(3) 2500 Poly Tanks @ $1500 Each ' $4,500.00
18,000 gallon LP Tank $5,000.00
1200 gallon Nurse Tank ) $4,000.00
6,000 gallon Fiberglass Tank $1,500.00
{2) 6,000 gallon Poly Tanks @ $2000 Each $4,000.00
(3) 1,200 gallon Poly Tanks @ $800 Each $2,400.00
Variety of Saddle Tanks $800.00
Grasshopper 721D Riding Lawn Mower $2,000.00
€Z Go Golf Cart $1,200.00

TOTAL $.865,050.00
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Billy Haddock & Son Farms
Exhibit B - 47. Automobiles, vans, trucks, motorcycles, trailers and titled farm vehicles.

YEAR DESCRIPTION VIN VALUE NOTES
1984|Dodge Truck 1B7KD34W9ES275679 S 2,500.00
1977]Chevrolet Truck-JUNK CCE677V109221 S -
1998|Ford Med/Hvy Conv. Truck 1FDNF80CXWVA28120 S 15,000.00
1998|GMC Sierra Pick-up Truck 1GTEC14W5WZ509572 S 8,000.00
1995]|Vogue Mobile Home NCFLS41A33884V022 S 10,000.00
1989|Ford Med/Hvy Conv. Truck-JUNK 1FDXF70K7KVA46059 S -
2000{Ford Ranger 1FTYR10V7YPA45062 S 4,000.00
1997]Int'l 8000 Series Tr. Trailer 1HSHCAHR4VH475640 S 8,000.00
1991|Font Trailer - Flatbed 13N148305M1552673 S 13,000.00
1994|Pine Trailer 1PNV452S2RKB53822 S 13,000.00
1995|Monn Trailer 1NNZS45295M236999 S 13,000.00
1985]East Trailer 1E1F2N282FRC06404 S 13,000.00
1995|Stou Trailer 1DW1A452555890273 S 13,000.00
1994|Pine Trailer 1PNV452S3RKB53828 S 13,000.00
2008|Jetc Trailer - Hopper bottom 5JNGS40298H000222 S 13,000.00
2008]Chevrolet Trailerblazer 1GNDS135682131181 S 4,000.00
2011|Int'l Prostar Tractor Trailer 3HSCUAPRXBN194047 S 35,000.00
2012]Elkr Camping Trailer 5SFRG3727CE247810 S - Payments made by June & Billy Haddock
2016|1/2 int. Ford LGT conv. Truck 1FTEW1EP4GFB41192 S 12,500.00 1/2 int. owned by Billy Haddock
1996]Ford Conventional Truck 1FDYWS82EXTVA00700 S 10,000.00
1986]West Mobilehome-OFFICE F2D36S1FL2724GA S 6,000.00
1995]GMC Truck 1GDE6H1J5S)J507057 S 7,500.00
2001|Ford DRW Super Duty Truck 1FTWW32F51EC54173 S 5,000.00
1981|Ford Truck 1FDNK64NXBVA02316 S 10,000.00
2004|Ford SRW Super Duty Truck 1FTNW21P94EB66635 S 13,000.00
1995]Ford Conv (Farm)Truck-JUNK 1FTYY95UXSVA71708 S -
2004(Freightliner Tractor Trailer NCS96562 S -
1985]Ford Truck 1FDNK64N1FVA10214 S 1,000.00
2009|CRUSTBUSTER Utility Trailer 4C9BU142792219224 S 15,000.00
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YEAR DESCRIPTION VIN VALUE NOTES

2002|BJS Trailer BOO000007X16BJS25 S 3,500.00

TOTAL: $  261,000.00
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Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor name  Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership

United States Bankruptcy Court for the:  DIVISION

EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA - GREENVILLE

Case number (if known)

O

Official Form 206D

Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property

Check if this is an
amended filing

12/15

Be as complete and accurate as possible.

1. Do any creditors have claims secured by debtor's property?

[ No. Check this box and submit page 1 of this form to the court with debtor's other schedules. Debtor has nothing else to report on this form.

M ves. Fill in all of the information below.
List Creditors Who Have Secured Claims

2. List in alphabetical order all creditors who have secured claims. If a creditor has more than one secured

claim, list the creditor separately for each claim.

Column A

Amount of claim

Do not deduct the value
of collateral.

Column B

Value of collateral
that supports this
claim

Creditor's Name

Attn: Officer, Mgr. or Agent
P.O. Box 1366
Greenville, NC 27835-1366

Creditor's mailing address

Creditor's email address, if known

Date debt was incurred

Official Form 206D

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2018 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com

2.1 | AgCarolina Farm Credit, ACA Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien $563,894.56 $1,169,891.08
Creditor's Name Equipment ($865,050),2nd-Equip. ($43,841.08),
Tools&Parts ($10,000),Crop lien ($225,000), 1st
lien on 1999 Great Dane Drying Trailer, VIN
] 52365 & 1998 Dorsey Drying Trailer, VIN 62635
Attn: Officer, Mgr. or Agent ($26,000) (D/T on real property owned by
Greenville, NC 27835-1366
Creditor's mailing address Describe the lien
Is the creditor an insider or related party?
dmiller@agcarolina.com H o
Creditor's email address, if known O Yes
Is anyone else liable on this claim?
Date debt was incurred O No
| Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)
Last 4 digits of account number
9037
Do multiple creditors have an As of the petition filing date, the claim is:
interest in the same property? Check all that apply
M no O Contingent
O ves. specify each creditor, O unliquidated
including this creditor and its relative [ | Disputed
priority.
2.2 | AgCarolina Farm Credit, ACA Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien $71,667.82 $1,169,891.08

Equipment ($865,050),2nd-Equip. ($43,841.08),
Tools&Parts ($10,000),Crop lien ($225,000), 1st
lien on 1999 Great Dane Drying Trailer, VIN
52365 & 1998 Dorsey Drying Trailer, VIN 62635
($26,000) (D/T on real property owned by
partners)

Describe the lien

Is the creditor an insider or related party?
M No
O ves

Is anyone else liable on this claim?

O no

Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property

page 1 of 6

Best Case Bankruptcy
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Debtor  Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership Case number (if know)

Name

Last 4 digits of account number

9041

Do multiple creditors have an
interest in the same property?

W no

O ves. Specify each creditor,
including this creditor and its relative
priority.

B ves. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)

As of the petition filing date, the claim is:
Check all that apply

O Contingent
O Unliquidated

| Disputed

Creditor's Name

Attn: Officer, Mgr. or Agent
P.O. Box 1366
Greenville, NC 27835-1366

2.3 | AgCarolina Farm Credit, ACA  Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien $25,262.61 $1,169,891.08

Creditor's Name Equipment ($865,050),2nd-Equip. ($43,841.08),
Tools&Parts ($10,000),Crop lien ($225,000), 1st
lien on 1999 Great Dane Drying Trailer, VIN

] 52365 & 1998 Dorsey Drying Trailer, VIN 62635

An: Officer, Mgr. or Agent ($26,000) (D/T on real property owned by

P.O. Box 1366 partners)

Greenville, NC 27835-1366

Creditor's mailing address Describe the lien
Is the creditor an insider or related party?
M no

Creditor's email address, if known O Yes
Is anyone else liable on this claim?

Date debt was incurred O No
B ves. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)

Last 4 digits of account number

9045

Do multiple creditors have an As of the petition filing date, the claim is:

interest in the same property? Check all that apply

o o [ contingent

[ ves. specify each creditor, O unliquidated

including this creditor and its relative [ ] Disputed

priority.

2.4 | AgCarolina Farm Credit, ACA Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien $634,379.01 $1,169,891.08

Equipment ($865,050),2nd-Equip. ($43,841.08),
Tools&Parts ($10,000),Crop lien ($225,000), 1st
lien on 1999 Great Dane Drying Trailer, VIN
52365 & 1998 Dorsey Drying Trailer, VIN 62635
($26,000) (D/T on real property owned by
partners)

Creditor's mailing address

Describe the lien

Creditor's email address, if known

Date debt was incurred

Last 4 digits of account number

9046

Do multiple creditors have an
interest in the same property?

M o
O ves. Specify each creditor,

including this creditor and its relative
priority.

Is the creditor an insider or related party?
W N
O ves

Is anyone else liable on this claim?
O no
| Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)

As of the petition filing date, the claim is:
Check all that apply

O Contingent
O unliquidated

| Disputed

Official Form 206D Additional Page of Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property page 2 of 6
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Debtor

Case 18-05179-5-JNC Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 13:50:11 Page 22 of 70

Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership

Case number (if know)

Name

Creditor's Name

Attn: Officer, Mgr. or Agent
P.O. Box 1366
Greenville, NC 27835-1366

AgCarolina Farm Credit, ACA  Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien $455,936.47 $1,169,891.08
Creditor's Name Equipment ($865,050),2nd-Equip. ($43,841.08),
Tools&Parts ($10,000),Crop lien ($225,000), 1st
lien on 1999 Great Dane Drying Trailer, VIN
i 52365 & 1998 Dorsey Drying Trailer, VIN 62635
Attn: Officer, Mgr. or Agent ($26,000) (D/T on real property owned by
P.O. Box 1366 partners)
Greenville, NC 27835-1366
Creditor's mailing address Describe the lien
Is the creditor an insider or related party?
M o
Creditor's email address, if known O ves
Is anyone else liable on this claim?
Date debt was incurred O No
B ves. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)
Last 4 digits of account number
9047
Do multiple creditors have an As of the petition filing date, the claim is:
interest in the same property? Check all that apply
| No O Contingent
O ves. specify each creditor, O unliquidated
including this creditor and its relative | Disputed
priority.
2.6 | AgCarolina Farm Credit, ACA  Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien $361,389.18 $1,169,891.08
Creditor's Name Equipment ($865,050),2nd-Equip. ($43,841.08),
Tools&Parts ($10,000),Crop lien ($225,000), 1st
lien on 1999 Great Dane Drying Trailer, VIN
] 52365 & 1998 Dorsey Drying Trailer, VIN 62635
An: Officer, Mgr. or Agent ($26,000) (D/T on real property owned by
P.O. Box 1366
) partners)
Greenville, NC 27835-1366
Creditor's mailing address Describe the lien
Is the creditor an insider or related party?
M no
Creditor's email address, if known O Yes
Is anyone else liable on this claim?
Date debt was incurred O No
B ves. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)
Last 4 digits of account number
9048
Do multiple creditors have an As of the petition filing date, the claim is:
interest in the same property? Check all that apply
o o [ contingent
O ves. specify each creditor, O unliquidated
including this creditor and its relative [ ] Disputed
priority.
2.7 | AgCarolina Farm Credit, ACA Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien $140,323.80 $1,169,891.08

Equipment ($865,050),2nd-Equip. ($43,841.08),
Tools&Parts ($10,000),Crop lien ($225,000), 1st
lien on 1999 Great Dane Drying Trailer, VIN
52365 & 1998 Dorsey Drying Trailer, VIN 62635
($26,000) (D/T on real property owned by
partners)

Official Form 206D

Creditor's mailing address

Describe the lien

Additional Page of Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2018 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com
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Debtor

Case 18-05179-5-JNC Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 13:50:11 Page 23 of 70

Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership

Name

Case number (if know)

Creditor's email address, if known

Date debt was incurred

Last 4 digits of account number

9049

Do multiple creditors have an
interest in the same property?

Mo
[ ves. Specify each creditor,

including this creditor and its relative
priority.

Is the creditor an insider or related party?
W N
O ves

Is anyone else liable on this claim?

O no

B ves. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)

As of the petition filing date, the claim is:
Check all that apply

O Contingent
O Unliquidated

| Disputed

28 CNH Industrial Capital
| America Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien $96,021.54 $115,000.00
Creditor's Name New Holland T7.260, S/N ZDBZ18862
Attn: Manager or Agent
P.O. Box 3600
Lancaster, PA 17604
Creditor's mailing address Describe the lien
Is the creditor an insider or related party?
M o
Creditor's email address, if known O ves
Is anyone else liable on this claim?
Date debt was incurred | No
[ ves. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)
Last 4 digits of account number
8004
Do multiple creditors have an As of the petition filing date, the claim is:
interest in the same property? Check all that apply
o o [ contingent
[ ves. specify each creditor, O unliquidated
including this creditor and its relative O pisputed
priority.
29 CNH Industrial Capital
"~ | America Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien $90,137.38 $115,000.00
Creditor's Name New Holland 270 T7 Tractor 140 HP, S/N
Attn: Manager or Agent ZDBZ16454
P.O. Box 3600
Lancaster, PA 17604
Creditor's mailing address Describe the lien
Is the creditor an insider or related party?
M o
Creditor's email address, if known O Yes
Is anyone else liable on this claim?
Date debt was incurred [ | No
[ ves. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)
Last 4 digits of account number
8003
Do multiple creditors have an As of the petition filing date, the claim is:
interest in the same property? Check all that apply
Official Form 206D Additional Page of Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property page 4 of 6
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Case 18-05179-5-JNC Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18

Entered 10/23/18 13:50:11 Page 24 of 70

Case number (if know)

Debtor  Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership
Name
H o O contingent

O ves. Specify each creditor,
including this creditor and its relative
priority.

O Unliquidated
O Disputed

2.1
o |Ford Motor Credit Company Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien $7,000.00 $15,000.00
Creditor's Name 2014 Ford LGT Conventional Truck,
Attn: Officer, Mgr. or Agent VINIFTFW1EF3EKG41375 (Co-owned with
P.O. Box 105704 Brian R. Haddock)
Atlanta, GA 30348
Creditor's mailing address Describe the lien
Is the creditor an insider or related party?
M o
Creditor's email address, if known O ves
Is anyone else liable on this claim?
Date debt was incurred O No
B ves. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)
Last 4 digits of account number
6786
Do multiple creditors have an As of the petition filing date, the claim is:
interest in the same property? Check all that apply
W o [ contingent
[ ves. specify each creditor, O unliquidated
including this creditor and its relative O pisputed
priority.
2.1 |USDA - Farm Service
1 Agency Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien $293,484.71 Unknown
Creditor's Name 2nd lien on equipment, goods, supplies,
Attn: Officer, Mgr. or Agent inventory, accounts and certain real property of
4407 Bland Road, Ste 175 partners
Raleigh, NC 27609
Creditor's mailing address Describe the lien
Is the creditor an insider or related party?
M o
Creditor's email address, if known O Yes
Is anyone else liable on this claim?
Date debt was incurred O No
B ves. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)
Last 4 digits of account number
01EM
Do multiple creditors have an As of the petition filing date, the claim is:
interest in the same property? Check all that apply
H o O contingent
[ ves. specify each creditor, O unliquidated
including this creditor and its relative O Disputed
priority.
$2,739,497.0
3. Total of the dollar amounts from Part 1, Column A, including the amounts from the Additional Page, if any. 8

List Others to Be Notified for a Debt Already Listed in Part 1

List in alphabetical order any others who must be notified for a debt already listed in Part 1. Examples of entities that may be listed are collection agencies,

assignees of claims listed above, and attorneys for secured creditors.

If no others need to notified for the debts listed in Part 1, do not fill out or submit this page. If additional pages are needed, copy this page.

Official Form 206D

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2018 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com
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Debtor  Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership Case number (if know)
Name
Name and address On which line in Part 1 did Last 4 digits of
you enter the related creditor? account number for
this entity
Caroline Mackey, Esq.
Poyner Spruill LLP Line_2.1
301 Fayetteville Street
Suite 1900
Raleigh, NC 27601
Official Form 206D Additional Page of Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property page 6 of 6
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Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor name  Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership

EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA - GREENVILLE
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:  DIVISION

Case number (if known)

Official Form 206E/F

Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims

O Checkifthisis an
amended filing

12/15

Be as complete and accurate as possible. Use Part 1 for creditors with PRIORITY unsecured claims and Part 2 for creditors with NONPRIORITY unsecured claims.
List the other party to any executory contracts or unexpired leases that could result in a claim. Also list executory contracts on Schedule A/B: Assets - Real and
Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B) and on Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G). Number the entries in Parts 1 and
2in the boxes on the left. If more space is needed for Part 1 or Part 2, fill out and attach the Additional Page of that Part included in this form.

List All Creditors with PRIORITY Unsecured Claims

1. Do any creditors have priority unsecured claims? (See 11 U.S.C. § 507).

[ No. Go to Part 2.

] Yes. Go to line 2.

2. Listin alphabetical order all creditors who have unsecured claims that are entitled to priority in whole or in part. If the debtor has more than 3 creditors
with priority unsecured claims, fill out and attach the Additional Page of Part 1.

Priority creditor's name and mailing address
Internal Revenue Service
Alamance Bldg., Mail Stop 24
4905 Koger Blvd., Ste 102
Greensboro, NC 27407-2703

Date or dates debt was incurred

As of the petition filing date, the claim is:
Check all that apply.

O Contingent

O Unliquidated

O Disputed

Basis for the claim:

Total claim Priority amount

$9,755.19  $9,755.19

Last 4 digits of account number

Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY
unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (8)

Is the claim subject to offset?

M \o
O ves

Priority creditor's name and mailing address
N.C. Dept. of Commerce
Attn: Manager or Agent
P.O. Box 26504
Raleigh, NC 27611-6504

Date or dates debt was incurred

As of the petition filing date, the claim is:
Check all that apply.

O Contingent

O Unliquidated

O Disputed

Basis for the claim:

Unknown Unknown

Last 4 digits of account number

Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY
unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (8)

Is the claim subject to offset?

| No
O ves

Official Form 206E/F

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2018 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com

Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims
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page 1 of 4

Best Case Bankruptcy



Case 18-05179-5-JNC Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 13:50:11

Debtor  Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership

Case number (if known)

Page 27 of 70

Name
Priority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: $612.00 $612.00
N.C. Dept. of Revenue Check all that apply.
Office Services Division 0O contingent
Bankruptcy Unit O unliquidated
P. O. Box 1168 [ pisputed
Raleigh, NC 27602-1168
Date or dates debt was incurred Basis for the claim:
Last 4 digits of account number Is the claim subject to offset?
Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY W o
unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (8)
O ves
Priority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Unknown Unknown

Pitt County Tax Collector
PO Box 875
Greenville, NC 27835-0862

Date or dates debt was incurred

Check all that apply.
O Contingent

O Unliquidated

O Disputed

Basis for the claim:

Last 4 digits of account number

Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY
unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (8)

Is the claim subject to offset?

M \o
O ves

List All Creditors with NONPRIORITY Unsecured Claims

3. Listin alphabetical order all of the creditors with nonpriority unsecured claims. If the debtor has more than 6 creditors with nonpriority unsecured claims, fill

out and attach the Additional Page of Part 2.

Amount of claim

Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. $15,019.52
Capital C_)ne O contingent
Attn: Officer, Mgr. or Agent O unliquidated
P.O. Box 71083 O pisputed
Charlotte, NC 28272-1083
. Basis for the claim:
Date(s) debt was incurred _ -
Last 4 digits of account number 2998 Is the claim subject to offset? Mo Oves
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. $19,801.55
Capital Qne [ contingent
Attn: Officer, Mgr. or Agent O unliquidated
P.O. Box 71087 O pisputed
Charlotte, NC 28272-1083
. Basis for the claim:
Date(s) debt was incurred _ -
Last 4 digits of account number 7432 Is the claim subject to offset? Mo Oves
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. $39,150.37
CNH IndL_JstriaI Capital O contingent
Attn: Officer, Mgr or Agent O unliquidated
P.O. Box 790439 O bisputed
Saint Louis, MO 63179 o .
) Basis for the claim: Productivity Plus Account - Repairs
Date(s) debt was incurred _
Last 4 digits of account number 1590 Is the claim subject to offset? Mo Oves
Official Form 206 E/F Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims Page 2 of 4
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Debtor  Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership

Case number (if known)

Page 28 of 70

Name
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. $1,248,000.00
Crop Production Services O contingent
Special Assets Manager O unliquidated
P.O. Box 56 O Disputed
Boydton, VA 23917
. Basis for the claim:
Date(s) debt was incurred _ -
Last 4 digits of account number 3360,3362 Is the claim subject to offset? M No [T ves
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. $1,458.50
Foster & Company [ contingent
ﬁt;tr\]/:\/om%e'- Mgr or Agent [ unliquidated
Ing Drive O pisputed
Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927 P
. Basis for the claim:
Date(s) debt was incurred _ -
Last 4 digits of account number _ Is the claim subject to offset? Mo Oves
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. $97,758.55
John De_ere Financial O contingent
Attn: Officer, Mgr. or Agent O unliquidated
P.O. Box 6600 O pisputed
Johnston, 1A 50131-6600
. Basis for the claim:
Date(s) debt was incurred _ -
Last 4 digits of account number 6580 Is the claim subject to offset? Mo Oves
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. $44,556.68
Monsant_o Company [ contingent
Attn: Officer, Mgr. or Agent O unliquidated
P.O. Box 204070 O bi
Disputed
Dallas, TX 75320-4070
. Basis for the claim:
Date(s) debt was incurred _ -
Last 4 digits of account number 3085 Is the claim subject to offset? Mo Oves
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. $13,133.22
Spark Crgdit Card O contingent
Attn: Officer, Mgr. or Agt. O unliquidated
P.O. Box 71083 O pisputed
Charlotte, NC 28272
. Basis for the claim:
Date(s) debt was incurred _ -
Last 4 digits of account number _ Is the claim subject to offset? ] No [ ves
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. $72,000.00

Swift Financial

Attn: Mgr, Agent, Officer
3505 Silverside Road
Wilmington, DE 19810

Date(s) debt was incurred _

Last 4 digits of account number _

O Contingent
O Unliquidated
O Disputed

Basis for the claim: _Pay Pal Credit

Is the claim subject to offset? Mo Oves

List Others to Be Notified About Unsecured Claims

4. List in alphabetical order any others who must be notified for claims listed in Parts 1 and 2. Examples of entities that may be listed are collection agencies,

assignees of claims listed above, and attorneys for unsecured creditors.

If no others need to be notified for the debts listed in Parts 1 and 2, do not fill out or submit this page. If additional pages are needed, copy the next page.

Name and mailing address

Official Form 206 E/F
Software Copyright (c) 1996-2018 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com

On which line in Partl or Part 2 is the

related creditor (if any) listed?

Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims

Last 4 digits of
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any

Page 3 0f 4

Best Case Bankruptcy



Case 18-05179-5-JNC Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 13:50:11 Page 29 of 70

Case number (if known)

Debtor  Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership

Name
Name and mailing address On which line in Partl or Part 2 is the Last 4 digits of
related creditor (if any) listed? account number, if
any
41 Luther D. Starling, Jr.
Attorney for CPS Line 3.4 _
P.O. Drawer 1960
O  Not listed. Explain

Smithfield, NC 27577

Total Amounts of the Priority and Nonpriority Unsecured Claims

5. Add the amounts of priority and nonpriority unsecured claims.
Total of claim amounts

5a. Total claims from Part 1 5a. $ 10,367.19
5b. Total claims from Part 2 5b. + $ 1,550,878.39
5c. Total of Parts 1 and 2

Lines 5a + 5b = 5c. 5c. $ 1,561,245.58

Official Form 206 E/F Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims Page 4 of 4
Best Case Bankruptcy
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Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor name

Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership

United States Bankruptcy Court for the:

EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA - GREENVILLE
DIVISION

Case number (if known)

O Checkifthisis an
amended filing

Official Form 206G

Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases

12/15

Be as complete and accurate as possible. If more space is needed, copy and attach the additional page, number the entries consecutively.

1. Does the debtor have any executory contracts or unexpired leases?

[J No. Check this box and file this form with the debtor's other schedules. There is nothing else to report on this form.

B ves. Fill in all of the information below even if the contacts of leases are listed on Schedule A/B: Assets - Real and Personal

(Official Form 206A/B).

2. List all contracts and unexpired leases

2.1. State what the contract or
lease is for and the nature of
the debtor's interest

State the term remaining

List the contract number of any
government contract

Verbal lease of farmland
- 53 acres in Craven Co.

Property

State the name and mailing address for all other parties with
whom the debtor has an executory contract or unexpired
lease

David Lee Adams
2216 Powerhorn Road
Edmond, OK 73034

2.2. State what the contract or
lease is for and the nature of
the debtor's interest

State the term remaining

List the contract number of any
government contract

Verbal lease of farmland
-41.5 acres in Craven
Co.

Jean Alcox
107 Pinecrest Court
Washington, NC 27889

2.3. State what the contract or
lease is for and the nature of
the debtor's interest

State the term remaining

List the contract number of any
government contract

Verbal lease of farmland
-19.2 acres in Craven
County

Treasure W. Boyle
5409 Grandada Hills Road
Raleigh, NC 27613

2.4, State what the contract or
lease is for and the nature of
the debtor's interest

State the term remaining

List the contract number of any
government contract

Contract on peanuts

C.A. Perry & Son, Inc.
Attn: Manager or Agent
4033 Virginia Road
Hobbsville, NC 27946

Official Form 206G

Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2018 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com
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Debtor 1 Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership Case number (if known)
First Name Middle Name Last Name

- Additional Page if You Have More Contracts or Leases

2. List all contracts and unexpired leases State the name and mailing address for all other parties with
whom the debtor has an executory contract or unexpired
lease

2.5. State what the contract or Verbal lease of farmland

lease is for and the nature of - 7.4 acres in Pitt Co.

the debtor's interest

State the term remaining Curtis Ray Allen Cannon

List the contract number of any 712 Bright Road
government contract Chocowinity, NC 27817
2.6. State what the contract or Verbal lease of farmland
lease is for and the nature of - 28.7 acres in Beaufort
the debtor's interest Co.

State the term remaining

Jean Dixon
List the contract number of any 669 CC Road
government contract Vanceboro, NC 28586
2.7. State what the contract or Verbal lease of farmland
lease is for and the nature of - 11.5 acres in Pitt Co.
the debtor's interest
State the term remaining _
Judy Dixon
List the contract number of any 4422 Leary Mills Road
government contract Vanceboro, NC 28586

2.8. State what the contract or Verbal lease of farmland
lease is for and the nature of - 25 acres in Craven Co.
the debtor's interest

State the term remaining 3 E
ames Evans

List the contract number of any 225 Bear Hole Road
government contract Vanceboro, NC 28586
2.9. State what the contract or Verbal lease of farmland
lease is for and the nature of - 28.7 acres in Beaufort
the debtor's interest Co.

State the term remaining Loise Smith F
oise Smith Fornes

List the contract number of any 222 Oak Grove Road
government contract Vanceboro, NC 28586
2.10. State what the contract or Verbal lease of farmland
lease is for and the nature of - 121.25 acres in Pitt Co.

the debtor's interest

State the term remaining Christopher G. Haddock
11078 County Home Road
List the contract number of any Vanceboro, NC 28586
Official Form 206G Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases Page 2 of 6
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Debtor 1 Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership Case number (if known)
First Name Middle Name Last Name

- Additional Page if You Have More Contracts or Leases

2. List all contracts and unexpired leases State the name and mailing address for all other parties with
whom the debtor has an executory contract or unexpired
lease

government contract

2.11. State what the contract or Verbal lease of farmland
lease is for and the nature of - 74 acres in Pitt Co.
the debtor's interest

State the term remaining Ruth G. Haddock
u . Haddoc

List the contract number of any 5522 Clark Ford Road
government contract Vanceboro, NC 28586
2.12. State what the contract or Verbal lease of farmland
lease is for and the nature of - 61.25 acres in Pitt Co.

the debtor's interest

State the term remaining St C. Haddock
even C. Haddoc

List the contract number of any 4122 Leary Mills Road
government contract Vanceboro, NC 28586
2.13. State what the contract or Verbal lease of farmland
lease is for and the nature of - 35 acres in Craven Co.

the debtor's interest

State the term remaining ] ALl
ames ones

List the contract number of any 4025 Leary Mills Road
government contract Vanceboro, NC 28586
2.14. State what the contract or Verbal lease of farmland
lease is for and the nature of - 22.3 acres in Craven
the debtor's interest Co.

State the term remaining G A Pugh
eorge A. Pug

List the contract number of any 1858 Etta Lane
government contract Grifton, NC 28530
2.15. State what the contract or Verbal lease of farmland
lease is for and the nature of - 30.6 acres in Pitt Co.

the debtor's interest

State the term remaining

Lillian Reel
List the contract number of any 5264 Clayroot Road
government contract Vanceboro, NC 28586
2.16. State what the contract or Verbal lease of farmland
lease is for and the nature of - 8.4 acres in Pitt Co. Ruby Rey
the debtor's interest 10174 County Home Road
Ayden, NC 28513
Official Form 206G Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases Page 3 0of 6
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Debtor 1 Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership Case number (if known)
First Name Middle Name Last Name

- Additional Page if You Have More Contracts or Leases

2. List all contracts and unexpired leases State the name and mailing address for all other parties with
whom the debtor has an executory contract or unexpired
lease

State the term remaining

List the contract number of any
government contract

2.17. State what the contract or Verbal lease of farmland
lease is for and the nature of - 35.8 acres in Craven
the debtor's interest Co.

State the term remaining H t Sinah Sandh
arprett Singh Sandhu

List the contract number of any 3502 Stratford Road
government contract New Bern, NC 28562
2.18. State what the contract or Verbal lease of farmland
lease is for and the nature of - 8.5 acres in Pitt Co.

the debtor's interest

State the term remaining Eloise Slatt
oise Slatter

List the contract number of any P.O. Box 1286
government contract Chocowinity, NC 27817
2.19. State what the contract or Verbal lease of farmland
lease is for and the nature of - 53.6 acres in Pitt Co.

the debtor's interest

State the term remaining Helen | Smith
elen Irene Smi

List the contract number of any 5735 Clayroot Road
government contract Ayden, NC 28513
2.20. State what the contract or Verbal lease of farmland
lease is for and the nature of - 110 acres in Pitt Co.

the debtor's interest

State the term remaining L Rav Smith
arry Ray Smi

List the contract number of any 10619 County Home Road
government contract Ayden, NC 28513
2.21. State what the contract or Verbal lease of farmland
lease is for and the nature of - 71.1 acres in Pitt Co.

the debtor's interest

State the term remaining

Louis Smith
List the contract number of any 3319 Stokestown - St. Johns Rd
government contract Greenville, NC 27858
Official Form 206G Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases Page 4 of 6
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Debtor 1 Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership Case number (if known)
First Name Middle Name Last Name

- Additional Page if You Have More Contracts or Leases

2. List all contracts and unexpired leases State the name and mailing address for all other parties with
whom the debtor has an executory contract or unexpired
lease

2.22. State what the contract or Verbal lease of farmland

lease is for and the nature of - 22.4 acres in Pitt Co.

the debtor's interest

State the term remaining

Mildred Smith
List the contract number of any 5746 Clark Ford Road
government contract Ayden, NC 28513
2.23. State what the contract or Verbal lease of farmland
lease is for and the nature of - 14.35 acres in Pitt Co.

the debtor's interest

State the term remaining John Brooks Southworth

List the contract number of any 3256 Landmark Street
government contract Greenville, NC 27834
2.24, State what the contract or Verbal lease of farmland
lease is for and the nature of - 19.3 acres in Craven
the debtor's interest Co.

State the term remaining Cathy H. S
athy H. Swanner

List the contract number of any 919 Oak Grove Road
government contract Vanceboro, NC 28586
2.25. State what the contract or Verbal lease of farmland
lease is for and the nature of - 13.6 acres in Pitt Co.

the debtor's interest

State the term remaining Ronnie Tavl
onnie Taylor

List the contract number of any 6142 Wall Road
government contract Ayden, NC 28513
2.26. State what the contract or Verbal lease of farmland
lease is for and the nature of - 20.9 acres in Craven
the debtor's interest Co.

State the term remaining

Jeffery Wade
List the contract number of any 1085 Honolulu Road
government contract Grifton, NC 28530
2.27. State what the contract or Verbal lease of farmland
lease is for and the nature of - 10.9 acres in Pitt Co.
the debtor's interest
State the term remaining David Waters
P.O. Box 593
List the contract number of any Liberty Hill, TX 78642
Official Form 206G Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases Page 5 of 6
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Debtor 1 Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership Case number (if known)
First Name Middle Name Last Name

- Additional Page if You Have More Contracts or Leases

2. List all contracts and unexpired leases State the name and mailing address for all other parties with
whom the debtor has an executory contract or unexpired
lease

government contract

Official Form 206G Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases Page 6 of 6
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Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor name

Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership

Case number (if known)

EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA - GREENVILLE
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:  DIVISION

Official Form 206H

Schedule H: Your Codebtors

Case 18-05179-5-JNC Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 13:50:11 Page 36 of 70

O Checkifthisis an

amended filing

12/15

Be as complete and accurate as possible. If more space is needed, copy the Additional Page, numbering the entries consecutively. Attach the
Additional Page to this page.

1. Do you have any codebtors?

[J No. Check this box and submit this form to the court with the debtor's other schedules. Nothing else needs to be reported on this form.

W ves

2. In Column 1, list as codebtors all of the people or entities who are also liable for any debts listed by the debtor in the schedules of
creditors, Schedules D-G. Include all guarantors and co-obligors. In Column 2, identify the creditor to whom the debt is owed and each schedule
on which the creditor is listed. If the codebtor is liable on a debt to more than one creditor, list each creditor separately in Column 2.

Column 1: Codebtor

Name

Mailing Address

Column 2: Creditor

Name

Check all schedules
that apply:

2.1  Brian R. Haddock 5365 NC Hwy. 102 East AgCarolina Farm EBDp 21
Grimesland, NC 27837 Credit, ACA 0 E/F—
oG
2.2 Brian R. Haddock 5365 NC Hwy. 102 East AgCarolina Farm EBDp 24
Grimesland, NC 27837 Credit, ACA O E/F
OcG
2.3 Brian R. Haddock 5365 NC Hwy. 102 East AgCarolina Farm HBD 23
Grimesland, NC 27837 Credit, ACA O E/F
OcG
2.4  Brian R. Haddock 5365 NC Hwy. 102 East AgCarolina Farm Hp 22
Grimesland, NC 27837 Credit, ACA O E/F
OcG
2.5  Brian R. Haddock 5365 NC Hwy. 102 East AgCarolina Farm HBDpD 25
Grimesland, NC 27837 Credit, ACA Oer
OcG
Official Form 206H Schedule H: Your Codebtors Page 1 of 5
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Debtor

Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership

- Additional Page to List More Codebtors
Copy this page only if more space is needed. Continue numbering the lines sequentially from the previous page.

Case number (if known)

Column 1: Codebtor

Column 2: Creditor

2.6  Brian R. Haddock 5365 NC Hwy. 102 East AgCarolina Farm BD 25
Grimesland, NC 27837 Credit, ACA O E/F
acG
2.7  Brian R. Haddock 5365 NC Hwy. 102 East AgCarolina Farm HDp 27
Grimesland, NC 27837 Credit, ACA O E/F
ac
2.8  Brian R. Haddock 5365 NC Hwy. 102 East USDA - Farm Service HED 211
Grimesland, NC 27837 Agency Oer
acG
2.9  Brian R. Haddock 5365 NC Hwy. 102 East Ford Motor Credit HEBD 210
Grimesland, NC 27837 Company OerF
acG
2.10 Brian R. Haddock 5365 NC Hwy. 102 East Crop Production OD
Grimesland, NC 27837 Services BEF 34
ac
2.11 Estate of Billy Ray c/o June S. Haddock Crop Production OD
Haddock 5370 NC Hwy. 102 East Services BEF 34
Grimesland, NC 27837 Oc E—
2.12 Estate of Billy Ray c/o June S. Haddock AgCarolina Farm HDpD 21
Haddock 5370 NC Hwy. 102 East Credit, ACA Oer
Grimesland, NC 27837 Oc
2.13 Estate of Billy Ray c/o June S. Haddock AgCarolina Farm Hp 22
Haddock 5370 NC Hwy. 102 East Credit, ACA Oer
Grimesland, NC 27837 Oc
Official Form 206H Schedule H: Your Codebtors Page 2 of 5
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Debtor

Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership

- Additional Page to List More Codebtors
Copy this page only if more space is needed. Continue numbering the lines sequentially from the previous page.

Case number (if known)

Column 1: Codebtor

Column 2: Creditor

2.14 Estate of Billy Ray c/o June S. Haddock AgCarolina Farm HBD 23
Haddock 5370 NC Hwy. 102 East Credit, ACA Oer
Grimesland, NC 27837 Oc
2.15 Estate of Billy Ray c/o June S. Haddock AgCarolina Farm HBDp 24
Haddock 5370 NC Hwy. 102 East Credit, ACA O E/F—
Grimesland, NC 27837 Oc —
2.16 Estate of Billy Ray c/o June S. Haddock AgCarolina Farm HBDpD 25
Haddock 5370 NC Hwy. 102 East Credit, ACA O E/—F
Grimesland, NC 27837 Oc —
2.17 Estate of Billy Ray c/o June S. Haddock AgCarolina Farm BD 25
Haddock 5370 NC Hwy. 102 East Credit, ACA Oer
Grimesland, NC 27837 Oc
2.18 Estate of Billy Ray c/o June S. Haddock AgCarolina Farm HEp 27
Haddock 5370 NC Hwy. 102 East Credit, ACA Oer
Grimesland, NC 27837 Oc
2.19 Estate of Billy Ray c/o June S. Haddock USDA - Farm Service ED 211
Haddock 5370 NC Hwy. 102 East Agency O E/F
Grimesland, NC 27837 Oc —
2.20 June S. Haddock 5370 NC Hwy. 102 East AgCarolina Farm HBDpD 21
Grimesland, NC 27837 Credit, ACA Oer
acG
Official Form 206H Schedule H: Your Codebtors Page 3 of 5
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Debtor

Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership

- Additional Page to List More Codebtors
Copy this page only if more space is needed. Continue numbering the lines sequentially from the previous page.

Case number (if known)

Column 1: Codebtor

Column 2: Creditor

2.21 June S. Haddock 5370 NC Hwy. 102 East AgCarolina Farm HBD 24
Grimesland, NC 27837 Credit, ACA O E/F
OcG
2.22 June S. Haddock 5370 NC Hwy. 102 East AgCarolina Farm HBDpD 23
Grimesland, NC 27837 Credit, ACA O E/F
OcG
2.23 June S. Haddock 5370 NC Hwy. 102 East AgCarolina Farm EDp 22
Grimesland, NC 27837 Credit, ACA Oer
OcG
2.24 June S. Haddock 5370 NC Hwy. 102 East AgCarolina Farm EBDp 25
Grimesland, NC 27837 Credit, ACA OerF
OcG
2.25 June S. Haddock 5370 NC Hwy. 102 East AgCarolina Farm BD 25
Grimesland, NC 27837 Credit, ACA O E/—F
OcG
2.26 June S. Haddock 5370 NC Hwy. 102 East AgCarolina Farm HDp 27
Grimesland, NC 27837 Credit, ACA O E/F
OcG
2.27 June S. Haddock 5370 NC Hwy. 102 East USDA - Farm Service EDp 211
Grimesland, NC 27837 Agency Oer
Oc
2.28 June S. Haddock 5370 NC Hwy. 102 East Crop Production OD
Grimesland, NC 27837 Services HEF 34
Oc
Official Form 206H Schedule H: Your Codebtors Page 4 of 5
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Debtor

Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership

- Additional Page to List More Codebtors

2.29

Case number (if known)

Column 1: Codebtor

Column 2: Creditor

Copy this page only if more space is needed. Continue numbering the lines sequentially from the previous page.

Peggy C. Haddock 5365 NC Hwy. 102 East AgCarolina Farm HDpD 21
Grimesland, NC 27837 Credit, ACA O E/F
Note 37, $700,000 Oc
Unltd. B
2.30 Peggy C. Haddock 5365 NC Hwy. 102 East AgCarolina Farm HBDp 24
Grimesland, NC 27837 Credit, ACA O E/F—
oG
2.31 Peggy C. Haddock 5365 NC Hwy. 102 East AgCarolina Farm HDpD 23
Grimesland, NC 27837 Credit, ACA O E/E
oG
2.32 Peggy C. Haddock 5365 NC Hwy. 102 East AgCarolina Farm EBp 22
Grimesland, NC 27837 Credit, ACA O E/F
oG
2.33 Peggy C. Haddock 5365 NC Hwy. 102 East AgCarolina Farm HBDp 25
Grimesland, NC 27837 Credit, ACA O E/F
oG
2.34 Peggy C. Haddock 5365 NC Hwy. 102 East AgCarolina Farm BD 25
Grimesland, NC 27837 Credit, ACA O E/F
oG
2.35 Peggy C. Haddock 5365 NC Hwy. 102 East AgCarolina Farm HDp 27
Grimesland, NC 27837 Credit, ACA Oer
oG
Official Form 206H Schedule H: Your Codebtors Page 5 of 5
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Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor name  Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership

EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA - GREENVILLE
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:  DIVISION

Case number (if known)

O Checkifthisis an
amended filing

Official Form 207
Statement of Financial Affairs for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy 04/16

The debtor must answer every question. If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages,
write the debtor’'s name and case number (if known).

Part 1: Income

1. Gross revenue from business

[ None.

Identify the beginning and ending dates of the debtor’s fiscal year,
which may be a calendar year

From the beginning of the fiscal year to filing date:

Sources of revenue
Check all that apply

B Operating a business

Gross revenue
(before deductions and
exclusions)

$641,209.49

From 1/01/2018 to Filing Date
O other

For prior year:
From 1/01/2017 to 12/31/2017

B Operating a business $2,433,959.00

O other

For year before that:
From 1/01/2016 to 12/31/2016

M Operating a business $2,152,987.00

O other

2. Non-business revenue
Include revenue regardless of whether that revenue is taxable. Non-business income may include interest, dividends, money collected from lawsuits,
and royalties. List each source and the gross revenue for each separately. Do not include revenue listed in line 1.

[ None.

Gross revenue from
each source

(before deductions and
exclusions)

Description of sources of revenue

From the beginning of the fiscal year to filing date:
From 1/01/2018 to Filing Date

Insurance proceeds - JD
irrigation pump $15,000.00

List Certain Transfers Made Before Filing for Bankruptcy

3. Certain payments or transfers to creditors within 90 days before filing this case
List payments or transfers--including expense reimbursements--to any creditor, other than regular employee compensation, within 90 days before
filing this case unless the aggregate value of all property transferred to that creditor is less than $6,425. (This amount may be adjusted on 4/01/19
and every 3 years after that with respect to cases filed on or after the date of adjustment.)

Official Form 207 Statement of Financial Affairs for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy page 1

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2018 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com Best Case Bankruptcy



Case 18-05179-5-JNC Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 13:50:11 Page 42 of 70

Debtor  Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership Case number (if known)
O None.
Creditor's Name and Address Dates Total amount of value Reasons for payment or transfer
Check all that apply
31 swift Financial See attached $14,470.26 O sSecured debt
Attn: Mgr, Agent, Officer Exhibit C B Unsecured loan repayments

3505 Silverside Road

Wilmington, DE 19810 [ suppliers or vendors

O services
O other

4. Payments or other transfers of property made within 1 year before filing this case that benefited any insider

List payments or transfers, including expense reimbursements, made within 1 year before filing this case on debts owed to an insider or guaranteed
or cosigned by an insider unless the aggregate value of all property transferred to or for the benefit of the insider is less than $6,425. (This amount
may be adjusted on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that with respect to cases filed on or after the date of adjustment.) Do not include any payments
listed in line 3. Insiders include officers, directors, and anyone in control of a corporate debtor and their relatives; general partners of a partnership
debtor and their relatives; affiliates of the debtor and insiders of such affiliates; and any managing agent of the debtor. 11 U.S.C. § 101(31).

[ None.

Insider's name and address Dates Total amount of value Reasons for payment or transfer
Relationship to debtor

4.1. See attached Exhibit D $0.00

Repossessions, foreclosures, and returns
List all property of the debtor that was obtained by a creditor within 1 year before filing this case, including property repossessed by a creditor, sold at
a foreclosure sale, transferred by a deed in lieu of foreclosure, or returned to the seller. Do not include property listed in line 6.

W None

Creditor's name and address Describe of the Property Date Value of property

Setoffs

List any creditor, including a bank or financial institution, that within 90 days before filing this case set off or otherwise took anything from an account
of the debtor without permission or refused to make a payment at the debtor’s direction from an account of the debtor because the debtor owed a
debt.

M None

Creditor's name and address Description of the action creditor took Date action was Amount
taken

Legal Actions or Assignments

7. Legal actions, administrative proceedings, court actions, executions, attachments, or governmental audits

List the legal actions, proceedings, investigations, arbitrations, mediations, and audits by federal or state agencies in which the debtor was involved
in any capacity—within 1 year before filing this case.

[ None.
Case title Nature of case Court or agency's name and Status of case
Case number address

7.1. AgCarolina Farm Credit, ACAv.  Claim and delivery Wake Co. Superior Court B Pending
Billy Haddock & Son Farms and collection Raleigh, NC 27602 O ona

. . ppeal
Partnership, Billy Ray Haddock, O concluded
June S. Haddock, Brian Ray
Haddock and Peggy C.
Haddock
18-CVS-9788
Official Form 207 Statement of Financial Affairs for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy page 2
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Debtor  Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership Case number (if known)
Case title Nature of case Court or agency's name and Status of case
Case number address
7.2. Crop Production Services, Inc. Collection U.S. District Court, Eastern B Pending
v. Billy Ray Haddock, Brian Ray District 0
L O |
Haddock, June Smith Haddock N appea
O concluded

and Billy Haddock & Son
Farms, a N.C. General
Partnership
4:18-CV-47-BO

8. Assignments and receivership

List any property in the hands of an assignee for the benefit of creditors during the 120 days before filing this case and any property in the hands of a

receiver, custodian, or other court-appointed officer within 1 year before filing this case.

M None

Certain Gifts and Charitable Contributions

9. List all gifts or charitable contributions the debtor gave to a recipient within 2 years before filing this case unless the aggregate value of

the gifts to that recipient is less than $1,000

M None

Recipient's name and address Description of the gifts or contributions Dates given

Certain Losses

Value

10. All losses from fire, theft, or other casualty within 1 year before filing this case.

[ None
Description of the property lost and Amount of payments received for the loss Dates of loss Value of property
how the loss occurred lost
If you have received payments to cover the loss, for
example, from insurance, government compensation, or
tort liability, list the total received.
List unpaid claims on Official Form 106A/B (Schedule
A/B: Assets — Real and Personal Property).
John Deere Irrigation Pump - Fire $15,000.00 8/27/2018 $15,000.00
Approximately 450 acres of peanuts September, Unknown
lost from Hurricane Florence 2018

Certain Payments or Transfers

11. Payments related to bankruptcy

List any payments of money or other transfers of property made by the debtor or person acting on behalf of the debtor within 1 year before the filing
of this case to another person or entity, including attorneys, that the debtor consulted about debt consolidation or restructuring, seeking bankruptcy

relief, or filing a bankruptcy case.

[ None.

Official Form 207 Statement of Financial Affairs for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy
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Debtor  Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership

Who was paid or who received

the transfer?
Address
11.1. Stubbs & Perdue, P.A.
310 Craven Street
PO Box 1654
New Bern, NC 28563-1654

Case number (if known)

If not money, describe any property transferred Dates

8/23/2018

Total amount or
value

$5,000.00

Email or website address

Who made the payment, if not debtor?

Brian and Peggy Haddock

11.2. Stubbs & Perdue, P.A.
310 Craven Street
PO Box 1654
New Bern, NC 28563-1654

10/22/2018

$21,717.00

Email or website address

Who made the payment, if not debtor?

June S. Haddock

12. Self-settled trusts of which the debtor is a beneficiary
List any payments or transfers of property made by the debtor or a person acting on behalf of the debtor within 10 years before the filing of this case

to a self-settled trust or similar device.

Do not include transfers already listed on this statement.

M None.

Name of trust or device

13. Transfers not already listed on this statement

Describe any property transferred

Dates transfers
were made

Total amount or
value

List any transfers of money or other property by sale, trade, or any other means made by the debtor or a person acting on behalf of the debtor within
2 years before the filing of this case to another person, other than property transferred in the ordinary course of business or financial affairs. Include

both outright transfers and transfers made as security. Do not include gifts or transfers previously listed on this statement.

[ None.

Who received transfer?
Address

Description of property transferred or

Date transfer

Total amount or

payments received or debts paid in exchange was made value
13.1 AgCarolina encouraged Debtor to sell as
much farm equipment and vehicles as
(See attached Exhibit E) possible to reduce the debt to AgCarolina in
order to continue financing the Debtor 3/18/2017 $197,245.80
Relationship to debtor
13.2 Rigaberta ("PeeWee") Montel ) )
. (Employee of Debtor) 1986 West Mobile Home (GIFT) Winter, 2018 $500.00
Relationship to debtor
Employee
Previous Locations
14. Previous addresses
Official Form 207 Statement of Financial Affairs for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy page 4
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Debtor  Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership Case number (if known)

List all previous addresses used by the debtor within 3 years before filing this case and the dates the addresses were used.

M Does not apply

Address Dates of occupancy
From-To

Health Care Bankruptcies

15. Health Care bankruptcies
Is the debtor primarily engaged in offering services and facilities for:
- diagnosing or treating injury, deformity, or disease, or
- providing any surgical, psychiatric, drug treatment, or obstetric care?

B No. GotoPart9.
O Yes. Fill in the information below.

Facility name and address Nature of the business operation, including type of services If debtor provides meals
the debtor provides and housing, number of
patients in debtor’s care

Personally Identifiable Information

16. Does the debtor collect and retain personally identifiable information of customers?

B nNo.

[0 Yes. State the nature of the information collected and retained.

17. Within 6 years before filing this case, have any employees of the debtor been participants in any ERISA, 401(k), 403(b), or other pension or
profit-sharing plan made available by the debtor as an employee benefit?

M No. Goto Part 10.
O Yes. Does the debtor serve as plan administrator?

=gl Certain Financial Accounts, Safe Deposit Boxes, and Storage Units

18. Closed financial accounts
Within 1 year before filing this case, were any financial accounts or instruments held in the debtor’s name, or for the debtor’s benefit, closed, sold,
moved, or transferred?
Include checking, savings, money market, or other financial accounts; certificates of deposit; and shares in banks, credit unions, brokerage houses,
cooperatives, associations, and other financial institutions.

M None
Financial Institution name and Last 4 digits of Type of account or Date account was Last balance
Address account number instrument closed, sold, before closing or
moved, or transfer
transferred

19. Safe deposit boxes
List any safe deposit box or other depository for securities, cash, or other valuables the debtor now has or did have within 1 year before filing this

case.
M None
Depository institution name and address Names of anyone with Description of the contents Do you still
access to it have it?
Address

20. Off-premises storage
List any property kept in storage units or warehouses within 1 year before filing this case. Do not include facilities that are in a part of a building in
which the debtor does business.

Official Form 207 Statement of Financial Affairs for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy page 5
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Debtor  Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership Case number (if known)
M None
Facility name and address Names of anyone with Description of the contents Do you still
access to it have it?

3Nl Property the Debtor Holds or Controls That the Debtor Does Not Own

21. Property held for another
List any property that the debtor holds or controls that another entity owns. Include any property borrowed from, being stored for, or held in trust. Do
not list leased or rented property.

I None
Owner's name and address Location of the property Describe the property Value
Partners Farm Various vehicles and equipment Unknown

owned by partners and used by
the farming operation

31ga Wil Details About Environment Information

For the purpose of Part 12, the following definitions apply:
Environmental law means any statute or governmental regulation that concerns pollution, contamination, or hazardous material, regardless of the
medium affected (air, land, water, or any other medium).

Site means any location, facility, or property, including disposal sites, that the debtor now owns, operates, or utilizes or that the debtor formerly
owned, operated, or utilized.

Hazardous material means anything that an environmental law defines as hazardous or toxic, or describes as a pollutant, contaminant, or a
similarly harmful substance.

Report all notices, releases, and proceedings known, regardless of when they occurred.

22. Has the debtor been a party in any judicial or administrative proceeding under any environmental law? Include settlements and orders.

B No.

O Yes. Provide details below.

Case title Court or agency name and Nature of the case Status of case
Case number address

23. Has any governmental unit otherwise notified the debtor that the debtor may be liable or potentially liable under or in violation of an
environmental law?

B No.

O Yes. Provide details below.

Site name and address Governmental unit name and Environmental law, if known Date of notice
address

24. Has the debtor notified any governmental unit of any release of hazardous material?

B No.

[ Yes. Provide details below.

Site name and address Governmental unit name and Environmental law, if known Date of notice
address

Details About the Debtor's Business or Connections to Any Business

25. Other businesses in which the debtor has or has had an interest
List any business for which the debtor was an owner, partner, member, or otherwise a person in control within 6 years before filing this case.
Include this information even if already listed in the Schedules.

Official Form 207 Statement of Financial Affairs for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy page 6
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Debtor  Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership Case number (if known)
M None
Business name address Describe the nature of the business Employer Identification number

Do not include Social Security number or ITIN.
Dates business existed

26. Books, records, and financial statements
26a. List all accountants and bookkeepers who maintained the debtor’s books and records within 2 years before filing this case.

O None
Name and address Date of service
From-To

26a.1.  Seiler, Singleton & Associates, P.A. 1993 to current
David Singleton, CPA
P.O. Drawer 1628
Washington, NC 27889

26a.2.  Peggy C. Haddock 1993 to current

5365 NC Hwy. 102 East
Grimesland, NC 27837

26b. List all firms or individuals who have audited, compiled, or reviewed debtor's books of account and records or prepared a financial statement
within 2 years before filing this case.

O None
Name and address Date of service
From-To
26b.1.  Seiler, Singleton & Associates, P.A. 1993 to current
David Singleton, CPA
P.O. Drawer 1628
Washington, NC 27889
Name and address Date of service
From-To
26b.2.  Dee Bradshaw 1/29/2017 to
P.O. Box 65 1/29/2018

Blounts Creek, NC 27814

26c. List all firms or individuals who were in possession of the debtor’s books of account and records when this case is filed.

J None

Name and address If any books of account and records are
unavailable, explain why
26c.1.  Seiler, Singleton & Associates, P.A.
David Singleton, CPA
P.O. Drawer 1628
Washington, NC 27889

26d. List all financial institutions, creditors, and other parties, including mercantile and trade agencies, to whom the debtor issued a financial
statement within 2 years before filing this case.

O None

Name and address

26d.1.  AgCarolina Farm Credit, ACA
Attn: Officer, Mgr. or Agent
P.O. Box 1366
Greenville, NC 27835-1366

Official Form 207 Statement of Financial Affairs for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy page 7
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Debtor  Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership Case number (if known)

Name and address

26d.2.  American Farm Mortgage & Fin.Svc.
Attn: Marcus Mullis
8901 Greeneway Commons Place
Suite 200
Louisville, KY 40220

26d.3.  West Town Bank
216 S. Broad Street
Edenton, NC 27932

26d.4.  Wells Fargo
820 Red Banks Road
Greenville, NC 27858

26d.5. PNC Bank
611 East Arlington Blvd.
Greenville, NC 27858

26d.6.  Southern Bank
236 W. 3rd Street
Ayden, NC 28513

26d.7. ARMS
310-B Bratton Drive
Garner, NC 27529

26d.8.  AgAmerica Lenders
4030 S. Pipkin Road
Lakeland, FL 33811

27. Inventories
Have any inventories of the debtor’s property been taken within 2 years before filing this case?

B No

O Yes. Give the details about the two most recent inventories.
Name of the person who supervised the taking of the Date of inventory The dollar amount and basis (cost, market,
inventory or other basis) of each inventory

28. List the debtor’s officers, directors, managing members, general partners, members in control, controlling shareholders, or other people
in control of the debtor at the time of the filing of this case.

Name Address Position and nature of any % of interest, if
interest any
June S. Haddock 5370 NC Hwy. 102 East General Partner 50%
Grimesland, NC 27837
Name Address Position and nature of any % of interest, if
interest any
Brian R. Haddock 5365 NC Hwy. 102 East General Partner 50%

Grimesland, NC 27837

29. Within 1 year before the filing of this case, did the debtor have officers, directors, managing members, general partners, members in
control of the debtor, or shareholders in control of the debtor who no longer hold these positions?

O No
B ves. Identify below.

Official Form 207 Statement of Financial Affairs for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy page 8
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Debtor  Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership Case number (if known)
Name Address Position and nature of any Period during which
interest position or interest
was held
Billy R. Haddock Shared 50% interest with 3/17/1993 to
June S. Haddock, wife 9/7/2018 (DOD)

30. Payments, distributions, or withdrawals credited or given to insiders
Within 1 year before filing this case, did the debtor provide an insider with value in any form, including salary, other compensation, draws, bonuses,

loans, credits on loans, stock redemptions, and options exercised?

O No
WM ves. Identify below.
Name and address of recipient Amount of money or description and value of Dates Reason for
property providing the value

30.1 See attached Exhibit D

Relationship to debtor

31. Within 6 years before filing this case, has the debtor been a member of any consolidated group for tax purposes?
B nNo
O ves. Identify below.

Name of the parent corporation Employer Identification number of the parent
corporation

32. Within 6 years before filing this case, has the debtor as an employer been responsible for contributing to a pension fund?

B nNo
O vYes. Identify below.

Name of the pension fund Employer Identification number of the parent
corporation

Official Form 207 Statement of Financial Affairs for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy page 9
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Debtor  Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership Case number (if known)

XUl Signature and Declaration

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement, concealing property, or obtaining money or property by fraud in
connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both.
18 U.S.C. 88 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

| have examined the information in this Statement of Financial Affairs and any attachments and have a reasonable belief that the information is true
and correct.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on  October 23, 2018

/s/ Brian R. Haddock Brian R. Haddock
Signature of individual signing on behalf of the debtor Printed name

Position or relationship to debtor  Partner

Are additional pages to Statement of Financial Affairs for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy (Official Form 207) attached?
O No

W ves
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2:03 P Billy Haddocl and Son Farms
1011118 Transaction Detail by Account { sotA a2
Accrual Basis July 1 through October 11, 2018 B LT A 06
Type Date Num Name Memo Class Cir Split Amount
Paypal
Check 07:312018 drit Paypal pmt on loan genfarm 10601 - Southe... 2.067.18
Check drft Paypal pmit on loan genfarm 10601 - Southe... 2,067.18
Check drit Paypal pml on loan qgenfarm 10601 Southe.. 2,087.18
Check 33 Paypal pmt an foan 10601 - Southe... 2,067.18
Check drit Paypal pmt on lcan 10601  Southe... 2067.16
Check drit Paypal pmt on lean 106C1 - 2.067.18
Chack Q02018 347 Paypat pt on foan 10601 - 2.CE7.18
Total Paypal ¢
5 14,470.26

TOTAL

Bage 1
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1:48 PM Billy Haddock and Son Farms

10118118 Transaction Detail by Account

Accrual Basis October 1, 2017 through October 23, 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Class Clr Split Amount Balance
10135 - Partner One Equity

10511 - Drawing- Billy
Check 10/03/2017 35598 Greenville Utilities C...  home genfarm 10601 - Southe... -109.08 -109.08
Check 10/03/2017 35598 Greenville Utilities C...  red barn cowp...  genfarm 10601 - Southe... -23.66 -132.74
Check 10/06/2017 35616 Greenville Utilities C...  home genfarm 10601 - Southe... 0.00 -132.74
Check 10/06/2017 35616 Greenville Utilities C...  red barn cowp...  genfarm 10601 - Southe... 0.00 -132.74
Check 11/03/2017 35685 Eastern Pines Water... personal hom...  genfarm 10601 - Southe... -20.00 -162.74
Check 11/03/2017 35685 Eastern Pines Water... red bam genfarm 10601 - Southe... -12.80 -165.54
Check 11/07/2017 35692 Greenvilie Utilities C...  home genfarm 10801 - Southe... -10.85 -176.39
Check 11/07/2017 35692 Greenville Utilities C...  red barn cowp... genfarm 10601 - Southe... -23.78 -200.17
Check 11/07/2017 35695 Greenville Utilities C...  home genfarm 10601 - Southe... -200.17
Check 11/07/2017 35695 Greenville Utilities C...  red barn cowp... genfarm 10601 - Southe... -200.17
Check 11/156/2017 35718 Greenville Utilities C...  home genfarm 10601 - Southe... -92.98 -293.15
Check 11/15/2017 35718 Greenville Utilities C...  red barn cowp...  genfarm 10601 - Southe... -293.15
Check 12/01/2017 35768 Eastern Pines Water... personal hom...  genfarm 10601 - Southe... -20.00 -313.15
Check 12/01/2017 35768 Eastern Pines Water... red bamn genfarm 10601 - Southe... -12.80 -325.95
Check 12/01/2017 35772 Eastern Pines Water... personal hom...  genfarm 10601 - Southe... 0.00 -325.95
Check 12/01/2017 35772 Eastern Pines Water... red barn genfarm 10601 - Southe... 0.00 -325.95
Check 12/07/2017 35775 Greenville Utilities C...  home genfarm 10601 - Southe... -88.85 -414.80
Check 12/07/2017 35775 Greenville Utilities C...  red bam cowp...  genfarm 10601 - Southe... -29.85 -444 65
General Journal 12131/2017 ajel adjust capital ...  genfarm 11100 - Retain... 1,385.33 940.68
Check 01/09/2018 35866 Greenville Utilities C...  home genfarm 10601 - Southe... -109.17 831.51
Check 01/09/2018 35866 Greenville Utilities C...  cowpasture livestock 10601 - Southe... -81.38 740.13
Check 01/09/2018 35866 Greenville Utilities C...  red bam cowp...  genfarm 10601 - Southe... 0.00 740.13
Check 01/10/2018 35868 Greenville Utilities C...  home genfarm 10601 - Southe... 0.00 740.13
Check 01/10/2018 35868 Greenville Utilities C...  cowpasture livestock 10601 - Southe... 0.00 740.13
Check 01/10/2018 35868 Greenville Utilities C...  red barn cowp...  genfarm 10601 - Southe... -22.47 717.66
Check 01/15/2018 35884 Eastern Pines Water... personalhom...  genfarm 10601 - Southe... -20.00 697.66
Check 01/15/2018 35884 Eastern Pines Water...  red bamn genfarm 10601 - Southe... -13.10 684.56
Check 02/06/2018 35932 Greenville Utilities C...  home genfarm 10601 - Southe... -255.92 428.64
Check 02/06/2018 35932 Greenville Utilities C...  cowpasture livestock 10601 - Southe... -66.04 362.60
Check 02/06/2018 35932 Greenville Utilities C...  red barn cowp...  genfarm 10601 - Southe... -22.47 340.13
Check 02/09/2018 35951 Eastern Pines Water... cowpasture- ... genfarm 10601 - Southe... -77.30 262.83
Check 02/09/2018 35951 Eastern Pines Water... personalhom...  genfarm 10601 - Southe... -20.00 242.83
Check 02/09/2018 35951 Eastern Pines Water... red barn genfarm 10601 - Southe... -13.10 229.73
Check 03/06/2018 36029 Eastern Pines Water... cowpasture- ... genfarm 10601 - Southe... -65.60 164.13
Check 03/06/2018 36029 Eastern Pines Water... personal hom...  genfarm 10601 - Southe... -20.00 144,13
Check 03/06/2018 36029 Eastern Pines Water... red bam genfarm 10601 - Southe... -13.10 131.03
Check 03/06/2018 36032 Greenville Utilities C...  home genfarm 10601 - Southe... -148.55 -17.52
Check 03/06/2018 36032 Greenville Utilities C...  cowpasture livestock 10601 - Southe... -81.31 -88.83
Check 03/06/2018 36032 Greenville Utilities C...  red barn cowp...  genfarm 10601 - Southe... -22.47 -121.30
Check 03/23/2018 36090 Southern Bank loan genfarm 10601 - Southe... -249.23 -370.53
Check 03/30/2018 36111 Greenville Utilities C...  home genfarm 10601 - Southe... -370.53
Check 03/30/2018 36111 Greenville Utilities C...  cowpasture livestock 10601 - Southe... -370.53
Check 03/30/2018 36111 Greenville Utilities C...  red barn cowp...  genfarm 10601 - Southe... -370.53
Check 04/03/2018 36125 Eastern Pines Water...  cowpasture- ... genfarm 10601 - Southe... -65.60 -436.13
Check 04/03/2018 36125 Eastern Pines Water... personal hom...  genfarm 10601 - Southe... -20.00 -456.13
Check 04/03/2018 36125 Eastern Pines Water... red barn genfarm 10601 - Southe... -13.10 -469.23
Check 04/03/2018 36129 Greenville Utilities C...  home genfarm 10601 - Southe... -229.69 -698.92
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1:48 PM Billy Haddock and Son Farms
1019118 Transaction Detail by Account
Accrual Basis October 1, 2017 through October 23, 2018
Type Date Num Name Memo Class
Check 04/03/2018 36129 Greenvilie Utilities C...  cowpasture livestock
Check 04/03/2018 36129 Greenville Utilities C...  red bam cowp... genfarm
Check 05/09/2018 36204 Eastern Pines Water... cowpasture-...  genfarm
Check 05/09/2018 36204 Eastern Pines Water... personal hom...  genfarm
Check 05/09/2018 36204 Eastern Pines Water... red barn genfarm
Check 05/10/2018 36216 Greenville Utilities C...  home genfarm
Check 05/10/2018 36216 Greenville Utilities C...  cowpasture livestock
Check 05/10/2018 36216 Greenville Utilities C...  cowpasture livestock
Check 05/10/2018 36216 Greenville Utilities C...  red bam cowp... genfarm
Deposit 06/13/2018 Billy Ray Haddock loan to farm genfarm
Check 06/13/2018 36303 Eastern Pines Water...  cowpasture- ... genfarm
Check 06/13/2018 36303 Eastern Pines Water... personal hom...  genfarm
Check 06/13/2018 36303 Eastern Pines Water... red bam genfarm
Check 06/20/2018 36317 Greenville Utilities C... home genfarm
Check 06/20/2018 36317 Greenville Utilities C...  cowpasture livestock
Check 06/20/2018 36317 Greenville Utilities C...  cowpasture livestock
Check 06/20/2018 36317 Greenville Utilities C...  red bam cowp... genfarm
Deposit 07/05/2018 Billy Ray Haddock depositondra... genfarm
Deposit 07/09/2018 Billy Ray Haddock loan to billy h...  genfarm
Deposit 07/19/2018 Billy Ray Haddock adv. for opera... genfarm
Deposit 07/20/2018 Billy Ray Haddock farm loan genfarm
Deposit 08/17/2018 June Haddock pmt on utlites
Deposit 09/08/2018 June Haddock adv. for billyh...  genfarm
Check 10/17/2018 386 Eastern Pines Water... cowpasture- ... genfarm
Check 10/17/12018 386 - Eastern Pines Water... personal hom...  genfarm
Check 10/17/2018 386 Eastern Pines Water... red bam genfarm
Total 10511 - Drawing- Billy
Tota! 10135 - Partner One Equity
10171 - Partner Three Equity
10615 - Drawing- Brian
Check 10/03/2017 35594 Cabela's home supplies genfarm
Check 10/03/2017 35595 Ford Credit Co. dillion truck genfarm
Check 10/03/2017 35597 Bank of America personal expe...
Check 10/03/2017 35508 Greenville Utilities C...  hog house loan
Check 10/03/2017 35598 Greenville Utilities C...  hog house loan  genfarm
Check 10/03/2017 35598 Greenville Utllities C...  brian house genfarm
Check 10/08/2017 35616 Greenville Utilities C...  hog house loan
Check 10/06/2017 35616 Greenville Utilities C...  hog house loan  genfarm
Check 10/06/2017 35616 Greenville Utilities C...  brian house genfarm
Check 10/11/2017 35621 B & D Swine, LLC drawing for ho... genfarm
Check 10/20/2017 35651 Southem Bank brian drawing genfarm
Check 10/26/2017 35659 Chase Card Services medical, pers...  genfarm
Check 11/03/2017 35684 B & D Swine, LLC drawing for ho... genfarm
Check 11/03/2017 35685 Eastern Pines Water... personatwater  genfarm
Check 11/07/2017 35692 Greenville Utilities C...  hog house loan
Check 11/07/2017 35692 Greenville Utilities C... :hog house loan  genfarm

Cir

Split Amount Balance
10601 - Southe... -79.32 -778.24
10601 - Southe... -22.71 -800.95
10601 - Southe... -34.10 -835.05
10601 - Southe... -20.00 -855.05
10601 - Southe... -13.70 -868.75
10601 - Southe... -137.19 -1,005.94
10601 - Southe... -18.19 -1,024.13
10801 - Southe... -70.58 -1,094.71
10601 - Southe... -22.71 -1,117.42
10601 - Southe... 10,000.00 8,882.58
10601 - Souths... -34.10 8,848.48
10601 - Southe... -20.00 8,828.48
10601 - Southe... -13.70 8,814,78
10801 - Southe... -141.67 8,673.11
10601 - Southe... -162.37 8,510.74
10601 - Southe... -18.19 8,492.55
10601 - Southe... -563.53 8,439.02
10601 - Southe... 3,000.00 11,439.02
10601 - Southe... 5,000.00 16,439.02
10601 - Southe... 1,000.00 17,439.02
10601 - Southe... 4,000.00 21,439.02
10601 - Souths... 1,200.00 22,639.02
10601 - Southe... 2,500.00 25,139.02
10601 - Southe... -29.30 25,109.72
10601 - Southe... -20.00 25,089.72
10601 - Southe... -12.80 25,076.92

25,076.92 25,076.92

25,076.92 25,076.92
10601 - Southe... -507.04 -507.04
10801 - Southe... -1,000.00 -1,507.04
10601 - Southe... -3,085.14 -4,592.18
10601 - Southe... -136.26 -4,728.44
10601 - Southe... -1,243.03 -5,971.47
10601 - Southe... -267.06 -6,238.53
10601 - Southe... 0.00 -6,238.53
10601 - Southe... 0.00 -6,238.53
10601 - Southe... 0.00 -6,238.53
10601 - Southe... -5,000.00 -11,238.53
10601 - Southe... -267.09 -11,505.62
10601 - Southe... -4,929.30 -16,434.92
10801 - Southe... -5,000.00 -21,434.92
10601 - Southe... -20.00 -21,454.92
10601 - Southe... 0.00 -21,454.92
10601 - Southe... 0.00 -21,454.92
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Type Date Num Name Memo Class
Check 11/0712017 35692 Greenville Utilities C...  brian house genfarm
Check 11/07/2017 35694 Cabela's home supplies genfarm
Check 11/07/2017 35695 Greenville Utilities C...  hog house loan
Check 11/07/2017 35695 Greenville Utilities C...  hog house loan  genfarm
Check 11/07/2017 35695 Greenville Utilities C...  brian house genfam
Check 11/07/2017 35697 Southern Bank brian drawing genfarm
Check 11/14/2017 35716 B & D Swine, LLC drawing for ho... genfarm
Check 11/15/2017 35718 Greenville Utilities C...  hog house loan
Check 11/16/2017 35718 Greenville Utilities C...  hog house loan  genfamn
Check 11/152017 35718 Greenville Utilities C...  brian house genfarm
Check 12/01/2017 35766 Crocket Irrigation Inc.  repair hog ho...  genfarm
Check 12/01/2017 35768 Eastern Pines Water... personal water  genfarm
Check 12/01/2017 35772 Eastern Pines Water...  personal water genfarm
Check 12/07/2017 35773 B & D Swine, LLC drawing forho... genfam
Check 12/07/2017 35775 Greenville Utilities C...  hog house loan
Check 12/07/2017 35775 Greenville Utilities C...  hog house loan  genfarm
Check 12/07/2017 35775 Greenville Utilities C...  brian house genfarm
Check 12/15/2017 35801 Crocket Irrigation Inc.  repairhog ho...  genfarm
Check 12/19/12017 35804 B & D Swine, LLC drawing for ho...  genfarm
Check 12/29/12017 35837 B & D Swine, LLC drawing for ho... genfam
Check 12/29/2017 33205 Hog Slat hog house re...
Check 12/29/2017 33206 Hog Slat hog house re...
General Journal 12/31/2017 ajet adjust capital ...  genfarm
Check 01/02/2018 35846 AgCarolina Financial... pmton hogfa.. genfam
Check 01/03/2018 35847 West Town Bank & ...  pmt on hog loan
Chack 01/03/2018 35852 B & D Swine, LLC drawing for ho...  genfarm
Check 01/05/2018 33199 Hog Slat hog house re...
Check 01/09/2018 35866 Greenville Utilities C...  hog house loan
Check 01/09/2018 35866 Greenville Utilities C... hog house loan  genfarm
Check 01/09/2018 35866 Greenville Utilities C...  brian house genfarm
Check 01/10/2018 35868 Greenville Utilities C...  hog house loan
Check 01/10/2018 35868 Greenville Utilities C...  hog house loan  genfarm
Check 01/10/2018 35868 Greenville Utilities C...  brian house genfarm
Check 01/15/12018 35884 Eastern Pines Water... personal water genfarm
Check 02/01/2018 36046 B & D Swine, LLC drawing for ho... genfamm
Check 02/06/2018 35932 Greenville Utilities C...  hog house loan
Check 02/06/2018 35932 Greenville Utilities C...  hog houseloan  genfarm
Check 02/06/2018 35932 Greenville Utilities C...  brian house genfarm
Check 02/09/2018 35951 Eastern Pines Water... personalwater  genfarm
Check 02/13/2018 35955 Woodmen Life life insurance
Check 02/16/2018 35974 Blue Cross Blue Sh...  brian drawing genfarm
Check 02/21/2018 35976 West Town Bank & ...  pmt on hog loan
Check 02/22/2018 35977 B & D Swine, LLC drawing for ho... genfarm
Check 03/06/2018 drit B & D Swine, LLC drawing for ho... genfarm
Check 03/06/2018 36029 Eastern Pines Water... personal water genfarm
Check 03/06/2018 36031 B & D Swine, LLC drawing for ho... genfarm
Check 03/06/2018 36032 Greenville Utilities C...  hog house loan
Check 03/06/2018 36032 Greenville Utilities C... hog house loan  genfarm
Check 03/06/2018 36032 Greenville Utilities C...  brian house genfarm

Cir

Split Amount Balance
10601 - Southe... 0.00 -21,454.92
10501 - Southe... -914.00 -22,368.92
10601 - Southe... 0.00 -22,368.92
10601 - Southe... 0.00 -22,368.92
10601 - Southe... 0.00 -22,368.92
10601 - Southe... -1,758.57 -24,127.49
10601 - Southe... -5,000.00 -29,127.49
10801 - Southe... 0.00 -29,127.49
10601 - Southe... 0.00 -29,127.49
10601 - Southe... 0.00 -29,127.49
10601 - Southe... -129.60 -29,257.09
10601 - Southe... -20.00 -29,277.09
10601 - Southe... 0.00 -29,277.09
10601 - Southe... -5,000.00 -34,277.09
10601 - Southe... 0.00 -34,277.09
10601 - Southe... 0.00 -34,277.09
10601 - Southe... 0.00 -34,277.09
10601 - Southe... -161.41 -34,438.50
10601 - Southe... -3,000.00 -37,438.50
10601 - Southe... -5,000.00 -42,438.50
10601 - Southe... -425.32 -42,863.82
10601 - Southe... -389.15 -43,25297
11100 - Retain... 38,199.11 -5,053.86
10601 - Southe... -27,485.56 -32,539.42
10601 - Southe... -6,153.29 -38,692.71
10801 - Southe... -6,000.00 -44,692.71
10601 - Souths... -682.00 -45,374.71
10601 - Southe... 0.00 -45,374.71
10601 - Southe... 0.00 -45,374.71
10601 - Southe... 0.00 -45,374.71
10601 - Southe... 0.00 -45,374.71
10601 - Southe... 0.00 -45,374.71
10601 - Southe... 0.00 -45,374.71
10601 - Southe... -20.00 -45,394.71
10601 - Southe... -4,000.00 -49,394.71
10601 - Southe... 0.00 -49,394.71
10601 - Southe... 0.00 -49,394.71
10601 - Southe... 0.00 -49,394.71
10601 - Southe... -20.00 -49,414.71
10601 - Southe... -691.80 -50,108.51
10601 - Southe... -1,015.04 -51,121.55
10601 - Southe... -7,806.98 -58,928.53
10801 - Southe... -6,153.29 -65,081.82
10601 - Southe... -1,000.00 -66,081.82
10601 - Southe... -20.00 -66,101.82
10601 - Southe... -4,000.00 -70,101.82
10801 - Southe... 0.00 -70,101.82
10601 - Southe... 0.00 -70,101.82
10601 - Southe... 0.00 -70,101.82
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Billy Haddock and Son Farms
Transaction Detail by Account
Basis October 1, 2017 through October 23, 2018
Type Date Num Name Memo Class
Check 03/12/2018 36044 Ford Credit Co. Dillion truck genfarm
Check 03/16/2018 36060 Blue Cross Blue Sh...  brian drawing genfarm
Check 03/30/2018 36102 Seiler, Singleton & A... prepare17tax... genfarm
Check 03/30/2018 Crocket Irrigation Inc.  repair hog ho...  genfarm
Check 03/30/2018 36111 Greenville Utilities C...  hog house loan
Check 03/30/2018 36111 Greenville Utilities C...  hog house loan  genfarm
Check 03/30/2018 36111 Greenville Utilities C...  brian house genfarm
Check 03/30/2018 36111 Greenville Utilities C...  hog houses
Check 04/03/2018 36125 Eastern Pines Water... personalwater  genfarm
Check 04/03/2018 36129 Greenville Utilities C...  hog house loan
Check 04/03/2018 36129 Greenville Utilities C...  hog house loan  genfamm
Check 04/03/2018 36129 Greenville Utilities C...  brian house genfam
Check 04/03/2018 36129 Greenville Utilities C...  hog houses
Check 05/09/2018 36204 Eastemn Pines Water... personal water genfarm
Check 05/10/2018 36216 Greenville Utilities C...  hog house loan
Check 05/10/2018 36216 Greenville Utilities C...  hog house loan  genfarm
Check 05/10/2018 36216 Greenville Utilities C...  brian house genfarm
Check 05/10/2018 36216 Greenville Utilities C...  hog houses
Check 05/10/2018 36217 Crocket Irrigation Inc. repair hog ho...  genfarm
Cheack 05/14/2018 36230 Farm Bureau Insura...  hog farm auto...  genfarm
Check 06/04/2018 36283 Ford Credit Co. dillion truck genfarm
Check 06/13/2018 36303 Eastern Pines Water... personal water  genfarm
Check 06/20/2018 36317 Greenville Utilities C...  hog house loan
Check 06/20/2018 36317 Greenville Utilittes C...  hog house loan  genfarm
Check 06/20/2018 36317 Greenville Utilities C...  brian house genfarm
Check 06/20/2018 36317 Greenville Utilities C...  hog houses
Deposit 07/05/2018 Brian Ray Haddock depositondra... genfarm
Deposit 07/27/2018 Brian Ray Haddock adv. on Brian... genfam
Deposit 08/03/2018 B & D Swine, LLC adv. fromB &...  genfarm
Deposit 08/16/2018 Brian Ray Haddock adv for Billy H...
Deposit 08/23/2018 Brian Ray Haddock adv. for proffe...
Check 10/17/2018 386 Eastern Pines Water... personal water  genfarm
Total 10515 - Drawing- Brian
Total 10171 - Partner Three Equity
11700 - Partner Two Equity
10513 - Drawing - June
General Journal 12/31/2017 ajel adjust capital ... genfarm
Check 09/17/2018 302 Greenville Utilities C...  home genfarm
Check 09/17/2018 302 Greenville Utilities C...  cowpasture livestock
Check 09/17/2018 302 Greenville Utilities C...  red barn livestock
Check 09/17/2018 302 Greenville Utilities C...  cowpasture genfarm
Check 10/17/2018 379 Greenville Utilities C...  home genfarm
Check 10/17/2018 379 Greenville Utilities C...  cowpasture livestock
Check 10/17/2018 379 Greenville Utilities C...  red barn livestock
Check 10/17/2018 379 Greenville Utilities C...  cowpasture genfarm

Clr

Split Amount Balance
10601 - Southe... -506.66 -70,608.48
10601 - Southe... -708.29 -71,314.77
10601 - Southe... -2,800.00 7411477
10601 - Southe... -117.17 -74,231.94
10601 - Southe... -74,231.94
10601 - Southe... -74,231.94
10601 - Southe... -191.14 -74,423.08
10601 - Southe... -2,143.53 -76,566.61
10601 - Southe... -20.00 -76,586.61
10601 - Southe... -870.47 -77,457.08
10601 - Southe... -234.46 -77,691.54
10601 - Southe... -175.49 -77,867.03
10601 - Southe... -1,011.07 -78,878.10
10601 - Southe... -20.00 -78,898.10
10801 - Southe... -78,898.10
10601 - Southe... -78,898.10
10601 - Southe... -78,898.10
10601 - Southe... -78,898.10
10601 - Southe... -525.12 -79,423.22
10601 - Southe... -1,263.75 -80,686.97
10601 - Southe... -506.65 -81,193.62
10801 - Southe... -20.00 -81,213.62
10601 - Southe... -81,213.62
10601 - Southe... -81,213.62
10801 - Southe... -81,213.62
10601 - Southe... -81,213.62
10601 - Southe... 1,000.00 -80,213.62
10601 - Southe... 3,000.00 -77,213.62
10601 - Southe... 2,500.00 -74,713.62
10601 - Southe... 3,000.00 -71,713.62
10601 - Southe... 4,000.00 -67,713.62
10601 + Southe... -20.00 -67,733.62

-67,733.62 -67,733.62

-67,733.62 -67,733.62
11100 - Retain... 1,385.53 1,385.53
10601 - Southe... -207.03 1,178.50
10601 - Southe... -20.33 1,158.17
10601 - Southe... -40.03 1,118.14
10601 - Southe... -22.94 1,095.20
10601 - Southe... -181.46 913.74
10601 - Southe... -20.33 893.41
10601 - Southe... -22.82 870.59
10601 - Southe... -40.81 829.78
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Billy Haddock and Son Farms

Transaction Detail by Account
October 1, 2017 through October 23, 2018

Type Date Num

Name Memo Class Clr

Total 10513 - Drawing - June
Total 11700 - Partner Two Equity
TOTAL

Split Amount Balance
829.78 820.78
829.78 829.78
-41,826.92 -41,826.92
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1:46 PM Billy Haddock and Son Farms
1011918 Payroll Transactions by Payee
October 1, 2017 through October 23, 2018
Date Name Num Type Memo Account Amount

Haddock, Brandon R.
10/06/2017 Haddock, Brandon R. 35606 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -497.66
10/13/2017 Haddock, Brandon R. 35628 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -393.91
10/20/2017 Haddock, Brandon R. 35642 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -346.08
10/27/2017 Haddock, Brandon R. 35664 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -493.47
11/03/2017 Haddock, Brandon R. 35676 Paycheck 10601 - Southemn Ba... -421.49
11/10/2017 Haddock, Brandon R. 35704 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -399.64
1111712017 Haddock, Brandon R. 35723 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -399.76
11/24/12017 Haddock, Brandon R. 35752 Paycheck 10801 - Southem Ba... -307.44
12/01/2017 Haddock, Brandon R. 35756 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -446.76
12/08/2017 Haddock, Brandon R. 35781 Paycheck 10601 - Scuthern Ba... -366.59
1211512017 Haddock, Brandon R. 35793 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -263.14
12/22/2017 Haddock, Brandon R. 35815 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -513.43
1212912017 Haddock, Brandon R. 35830 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -277.44
01/05/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 35859 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -197.76
01/12/12018 Haddock, Brandon R. 35874 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -209.46
01/19/2018 Haddock, BrandonR. 35892 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -261.34
01/26/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 35904 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -293.58
02/02/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 35918 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -304.30
02/09/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 35938 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -293.58
02/16/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 35962 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -237.90
02/23/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 35994 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -283.81
03/02/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36011 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -297.15
03/09/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36037 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -302.36
03/16/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36051 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -281.83
03/23/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36143 Paycheck 10601 - Scuthern Ba... -285.77
03/30/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36142 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -221.26
04/06/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36135 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -336.57
04/13/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36161 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -335.90
04/20/2018 Haddock, BrandonR. 36169 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -328.81
04/27/2018 Haddock, BrandonR. 36182 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -281.84
05/04/2018 Haddock, BrandonR. 36180 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -304.18
05/11/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36222 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -296.50
05/18/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36244 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -332.64
05/25/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36260 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -270.84
06/01/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36273 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -359.08
06/08/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36291 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -417.66
06/15/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36307 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -434.23
06/22/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36320 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -407.88
06/29/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36328 Paycheck 10801 - Southern Ba... -441.08
07/06/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36336 Paycheck 10801 - Southern Ba... -381.51
07/13/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36345 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -349.27
07/20/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36354 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -354.15
07/27/12018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36361 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -315.06
08/03/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36367 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -315.04
08/10/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36373 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -324.84
08/17/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36381 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -345.33
08/24/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36387 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -300.39
08/31/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36400 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -332.64
09/07/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36406 Paycheck 10601 - Southemn Ba... -334.61
09/15/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36411 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -242.78
09/21/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36416 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -256.44
09/28/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36421 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -309.21
10/05/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36427 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -324.83
10/12/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36433 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -437.15
10/19/2018 Haddock, Brandon R. 36442 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -434.24

Total Haddock, Brandon R. . -18,501.61

Haddock, Dillion E.
10/06/2017 Haddock, Ditlion E. 35607 Paycheck 10601 - Southemn Ba... -215.03
10/13/2017 Haddock, Dillion E. 35629 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -233.93
10/20/2017 Haddock, Dillion E. 35643 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -182.42
10/27/2017 Haddock, Dillion E. 35670 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -191.82
11/03/2017 Haddock, Dillion E. 35677 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -217.77
11/10/2017 Haddock, Dillion E. 35705 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -235.45
111712017 Haddock, Dillion E. 35724 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -204.05
1112412017 Haddock, Dillion E. 35751 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -205.26
12/01/2017 Haddock, Dillion E. 35757 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -561.79
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10/19/18 Payroll Transactions by Payee
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Date Name Num Type Memo Account Amount
12/08/2017 Haddock, Dillion E. 35782 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -380.25
12/15/2017 Haddock, Dillion E. 35794 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -336.33
12/22/2017 Haddock, Dillion E. 35816 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -382.42
12/29/2017 Haddock, Dillion E. 35831 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -254.10
01/05/2018 Haddock, Ditlion E. 35860 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -140.91
01/12/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 35875 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -157.49
01/19/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 35893 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -201.56
01/26/2018 Haddock, Diltion E. 35905 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -243.59
02/02/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 35919 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -256.27
02/09/2018 Haddock, Diltion E. 35939 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -241.61
02/16/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 35963 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -176.17
02/23/2018 Haddock, Diilion E. 35995 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -237.68
03/02/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 36012 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -226.04
03/0972018 Haddock, Dillion E. 36038 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -300.43
03/16/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 36052 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -216.22
03/23/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 36083 Paycheck 10601 - Southemn Ba... -250.43
03/30/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 36096 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -219.14
04/06/2018 Haddock, Ditlion E. 36136 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -142.11
04/13/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 36160 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -277.89
04/20/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 36170 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -322.43
04/27/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 36183 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -290.84
05/04/2018 Haddock, Diltion E. 36191 Paycheck 10601 - Southemn Ba... -258.68
05/11/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 36223 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -241.62
05/18/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 36245 Paycheck 10601 - Southemn Ba... -292.41
05/25/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 36261 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -195.83
06/01/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 36274 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -291.32
06/08/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 36202 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -308.04
06/15/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 36308 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -380.35
06/22/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 36321 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -346.13
06/29/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 36329 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -348.11
07/06/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 36337 Paycheck 10601 - Southemn Ba... -314.88
07/13/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 36346 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -329.56
07/20/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 36355 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -282.63
07/27/2018 Haddock, Diltion E. 36362 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -274.84
08/03/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 36368 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -268.97
08/10/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 36374 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -279.72
08/17/2018 Haddack, Dilfion E. 36382 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -274.03
08/24/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 36388 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -291.49
08/31/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 36401 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -280.67
09/07/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 36407 Paycheck 10601 - Southemn Ba... -265.06
09/15/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 36412 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -213.86
09/21/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 36417 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -217.66
09/28/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 36422 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -264.10
10/05/2018 Haddock, Dillion E. 36428 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -289.48
10/12/2018 Haddock, Ditlion E. 36434 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -327.59
10/19/2018 Haddock, Dilfion E. 36443 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -358.83
Total Haddock, Dillion E. -14,697.29
Haddock, Peggy C.
10/06/2017 Haddock, Peggy C. 35609 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -86.04
10/13/2017 Haddock, Peggy C. 35631 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -132.98
10/20/2017 Haddock, Peggy C. 35645 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -73.88
10/27/2017 Haddock, Peggy C. 35667 Paycheck 10601 - Southemn Ba... -118.21
11/03/2017 Haddock, Peggy C. 35679 Paycheck 10601 + Southem Ba... -188.40
11/10/2017 Haddock, Peggy C. 35707 Paycheck 10601 - Souther Ba... -96.04
1117/2017 Haddock, Peggy C. 35726 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -118.20
11/24/2017 Haddock, Peggy C. 35737 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -88.66
12/01/2017 Haddock, Peggy C. 35759 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -107.13
12/08/2017 Haddock, Peggy C. 35784 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -107.13
12/16/2017 Haddock, Peggy C. 35795 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -121.89
12/22/2017 Haddock, Peggy C. 35818 Paycheck 10801 - Southem Ba... -134.84
12/2972017 Haddock, Peggy C. 35833 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -177.31
01/05/2018 Haddock, Peggy C. 35861 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -103.44
01/12/2018 Haddock, Peggy C. 35877 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -118.20
01/19/2018 Haddock, Peggy C. 35895 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -144.07
01/26/2018 Haddock, Peggy C. 35907 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -125.60
02/02/2018 Haddock, Peggy C. 35921 Paycheck 10601 - Southemn Ba... -70.17
02/09/2018 Haddock, Peggy C. 35941 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -81.28

Page 2
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1:46 PM Billy Haddock and Son Farms
10119118 Payroll Transactions by Payee
October 1, 2017 through October 23, 2018
Date Name Num Type Memo Account Amount
02/16/2018 Haddock, Peggy C. 35965 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -73.88
02/23/2018 Haddock, Peggy C. 35997 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -103.42
03/02/2018 Haddock, Peggy C. 36013 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -55.41
03/09/2018 Haddock, Peggy C. 36039 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -133.00
03/16/2018 Haddock, Peggy C. 36054 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -125.58
03/23/2018 Haddock, Peggy C. 36081 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -107.13
03/30/2018 Haddock, Peggy C. 36098 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -73.88
04/06/2018 Haddock, Peggy C. 36137 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -103.44
04/13/2018 Haddock, Peggy C. 36169 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -70.19
04/27/2018 Haddock, Peggy C. 36184 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -36.94
05/04/2018 Haddock, Peggy C. 36192 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -77.57
05/11/2018 Haddock, Peggy C. 36224 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -129.29
05/18/2018 Haddock, Peggy C. 36247 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -114.51
05/25/2018 Haddock, Peggy C. 36262 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -121.91
06/01/2018 Haddock, Peggy C. 36275 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -66.48
06/08/2018 Haddock, Peggy C. 36293 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -66.50
06/15/2018 Haddock, Peggy C. 36310 Paycheck 10601 - Southern Ba... -107.13
06/22/2018 Haddock, Peggy C. 36322 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -51.70
06/29/2018 Haddock, Peggy C. 36330 Paycheck 10601 - Southemn Ba... -66.50
07/06/2018 Haddock, Peggy C. 36339 Paycheck 10601 - Southemn Ba... -66.50
07/13/2018 Haddock, Peggy C. 36347 Paycheck 10601 - Southem Ba... -81.26
Total Haddock, Peggy C. -4,035.69
TOTAL -37,234.59

Page 3
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Funds paid to/or on Debtor by insiders

Account Date Check Payable to whom Amount paid
Peggy Haddock- Thrive
8/16/2018 1490 Billy Haddock & Son Farms $ 2,500.00
Total: S 2,500.00
BRIAN AND PEGGY HADDOCK
4/1/2018 Jeremy King (Cabelas Credit Card) $ 5,000.00 CPS lawsuit
7/26/2018 3577 Billy Haddock & Son Farms S 3,000.00
8/1/2018 drft Billy Haddock & Son Farms S 3,005.88
8/1/2018 3578 Sears ( Yoders) S 51.20
8/21/2018 3579 Chase Credit Card S 71.00 Parts
8/23/2018 3658 Stubbs & Perdue, PA $ 5,000.00
4-10/11/18 Citi Cards $ 25,000.00 Fuel
Total: S 41,128.08

B & D SWINE, LLC

4/23/2018 1228 Alan Hahn $ 2,000.00 AgCarolina

7/6/2018 drft Airgas USA, LLC S 60.34

7/15/2018 drft Citi Cards S 454,75 fuel
7/18/2018 1529 Billy Haddock & Son Farms S 4,000.00

7/20/2018 2763 Wex Bank $ 1,797.33 Fuel
8/31/2018 1567 Snow Tractor & Equipment S 34.16
9/7/2018 1586 Cavalier Hose & Fitting S 374.08

9/19/2018 1594 Wex Bank S 2,404.67 Fuel
Total $ 11,125.33

June Haddock
6/1/2018 drft Billy Haddock & Son Farms $ 20,000.00 equity line
7/9/2018 drft Billy Haddock & Son Farms $ 5,000.00
7/11/2018 3133 Eastern pines water Corp S 169.30
7/11/2018 3132 Greenville Utilites Commission S 1,233.66
7/18/2018 drft Billy Haddock & Son Farms S 1,000.00
7/23/2018 3137 Centurylink S 73.44
7/31/2018 3139 Greenville Utilites Commission S 108.90
8/1/2018 2953 NC Farm Bureau $ 5,897.61
8/10/2018 drft Billy Haddock & Son Farms $ 2,500.00
8/17/2018 drft Billy Haddock & Son Farms S 1,200.00
10/9/2018 drft Farm Bureau Insurance of NC S 1,647.03
10/12/2018 Billy Haddock & Son Farms $ 8,000.00
Total S 46,829.94
Brandon Haddock

8/27/2018 1019 Jessie R. Boyd S 38,990.00
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8/29/2018 1061 Dewey Gaskins Properties
8/29/2018 1067 Jackie D. Sawyer
8/29/2018 1070 Anne Evans Brewer
8/29/2018 1073 Jack Witherington
8/29/2018 1074 Emily C. Jones

8/29/2018 1075 Leigh Ann Croom
8/29/2018 1076 Ogden Lloyd Wiggins
8/29/2018 1078 Reginald Elliott
8/29/2018 1080 Pattie Leary

8/29/2018 1081 Harold Leary 523.08
8/29/2018 1082 Theresa Barbara Leary 523.08

$ 9,360.00
$
$
$
s
$
$
$
$
$
$
8/29/2018 1083 Shirley L. Staten $ 1,046.16
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

2,416.00
14,841.00
600.00
1,109.50
1,109.50
7,136.00
261.52
523.08

8/29/2018 1077 Patrick Leary 523.08
8/29/2018 1085 Linwood R. Leary 523.08
8/29/2018 1086 Mamie Ruth Asbury 523.08
8/29/2018 1077 Pattie Leary 6,002.32
8/29/2018 1087 Verna Brown 374.85
8/30/2018 1079 Rachel M. Elliott 261.52
9/24/2018 1027 Michael Troy Adams 1,190.00
10/4/2018 1080 Billy Haddock & Son Farms 10,000.00
10/5/2018 1029 Billy Haddock & Son Farms 4,000.00
10/12/2018 1028 Billy Haddock & Son Farms 3,000.00
10/16/2018 1081 Ellen Marie Wiggins 5,472.00
Total: $ 110,308.85
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Receipt
Association: AgCarolina Farm Credit
Processing Center: GREENVILLE BRANCH
Address: 100 E. FIRST ST.
PO BOX 1366
GREENVILLE, NC 27835-1366 )
(252) 758-1512 For The Account Of:.
Receipt #: 0005391692 Branch: 004 . BE# 0087505-0001

BILLY HADDOCK & SON FARMS PARTNERSHIP

5370 NC HIGHWAY 102 E

CGRIMESLAND NC 27837-9743

Date Received: 03/29/2017

Third Party:

Check #: 10403

Amount Received:
Check: $197,245.80
Cash: $0.00
Qther Cash: $0.00
Assignment Check: $0.00
Depository Wire: $0.00
GFX Wire:. $0.00

Total Received: $197,245.80

Comments:

Applied Transactions

Effective Date: 03/29/2017
Processed By: HSC
Date/Time: 03/29/2017 2:02 PM

LN 168179-037-000 Int Only -$7,291.70
LN 168179-045-000 int Only -$495.68
LN 168178-048-001 Int Only -$44,744.17
LN 168179-048-000 Int Only -$3,547.12
LN 168179-049-000 Int Only -$3,682.35
LN 168179-046-001 Prin Only -$137,484.78

“Thane 4o,

.
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Consignor Settlement
Tugwell Auction & Realty Co. ey 2206
PO Box 252
Falkland, NC 27827 Date: 3/18/2017
Phone: 252-752-8220 Page: 2
it Transaction Description Amount Loté Transaction Descripion Amount
B 1988 Mack Tractor Truck 74 6 inch irrigation pipe - 744 ft.
VIN & VGGBAO3B268050475 311872017 involce Sale Price(Qty=1) 1,488.00
75 Green irrigation pipe trater
311812017 Invoice Sale PricelQty=1) 3,100.00 3182017  lnvoice Sale Price(Qly=1) 1,900.00
9 7930 havrolet 2 Ton Truck with dump - HAVE 6 & inch inrigation pipe - 800 ft.
TITLE 3/18/2017  Invoice Sale Price(Gly=1) 2,430.00
VIN # G17DBAV102189 77 8 inch irrigation pipe - 1060 ft :
3182017  Invoice Sale Prics(Qty=1) 3,180.00
3/18/2017  lnvolce Sels Price({Qty=1) 2,100.00 78 Yellow irrigation pipe traiter
50 1576 Chovrolat 10 wheeler with dump - HAVE TITLE 382017 Invoios Sae Prca(Qty=!) 1,900.00
VIN # CCE616V/10370C6 79 6 inch irrigation pipe - 680 ft,
4/18/2017  Invoice Sale Price(Qty=1) 2,145.00
. 80 & inch irrigation pipe - 680 ft.
tnvoice Sale Price(Qly=1 2,500.00
16017 meloo Sl PricsQy ™) i a8R017  Invaioe Sale Price(Qy=") 2,788.00
3 1995 GMC One Ton Truck - HAVE TITLE
VIN # J8DC4B1KES7002731 A irrigration pipe trailer
3/18/2017  Involce Sate Price{Qty=1) 200.00
20 nvoloe Sale Pi 82 6 inch Irrigation pipe -960 ft.
3B/2017__Invoce Sele Prcs(Qly=1) 2,500.00 | 34g2017 lovoloe Sele Price(Qty=1) 3,840.00
62 Prowler spreader 3 & inch trrigation pipe - 482 ft.
3MQ2017  tcloe Sele Prce(Gly=1) 0.00 | 3482017  tnvoice Sele Price(Qly=1) 1,446.00
3148/2017 By Back Fee 0.00 ” irigation pipe wratlor
Bought Back For 32500.00 4_!_3{1812017 Invoice Sale Price(Qty=1) 200.00
63 Prowter floatation tires and rims - 4 rs & inch Irrigation pipe - 630 .
31812017 Invoice Sele Price(Qty=1) | 550,00 | 182017 Invoice S28 Price(Qy=1) 3,045.00
64 Ford 7610 Tractor - 8 3 inch irrigation pipe - 520 ft.
31812017  Invoice Sele Price(Qty=1) 8,250.00 9/18/2017  Invaice Sale Price(Qty=1) 780,00
DS wynany .
65 New Holland TM 140 Tractor 187 Irrigation pipe traiter
318017 nvoice Sale Price(Qy=1) 17,200.00 | 182017 imioico Safe Price(Cty=1) 200.00
66 New Holland 8660 Tractor \88 John Deere 9965 - 4 row Cotton plcker
3118/2017  Invoice Sale Price(Qly=1) 15,000.00 3/18/2017  invoice Sale Price{Qly=1) 4,500.00
87 Now Holland TG 275 Tractor 9 John Deere 9985 - 4 row cotton picker
31812017  Invoice Sale Price(Cly=1) 41,000.00 3182017  Involoa Sale Price(Qly=1) 6,500.00
3482017 Invoice Sale Price(Qty=1) 6,250.00 ‘ 31812017 _ Invoioe Sele PioslQy=1) 1,750.00
72 Eromvator Gloan out bucket ‘rsT John Deere 6000 Hi Cycle sprayer
3182017  Involoa Sale Price{Qty=1) 300,00 | 21812017 tma® Salo Price{Qly=1) 7,900.00
73 & inch irrigation pipe - 1530 ft.
31812017 Involca Sale Price(Qty=1) 5,355.00
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- . Consignor Settlement
Tugwell Auction & Realty Co. CO% 4266
PO Box 252 - .
Falkland, NC 27827 Date: 318/2017
Phone: 252-752-8220 Page: 1
Consignor: B3496 Loté# Transaction Description Amount
Brian Haddock 23 Coastal sprayer
Billy Haddock And Son Farms 3/18/2017  Invoice Sale Price({Qly=1) 250.00
o, NG 27637 24 Coastal sprayer
. . Invoice Sale Price(Qty=1 1,000.00
Phong:(252) 531-5279 Brian Y217 Invcos Sale Prie(y=1)
25 Cadman 3000 irrigation reel
Auction: 3-18-2017 Billy Haddack & Son Farms 3/18/2017 _ tnvolce Sele Prics{Qy=1) 9:000.00
26 Cadman 3250 irrigation reel
Lot# Transaction Description Amount 3/18/2017 Invoice Sale Price(Qty=1) 13,500.00
1 Pallet of disc scrapers 27 Irrifrance Optima 1030 irrigation reel
3/18/2017 __ Invoice Sale Price(Qty=1) 20.00 | 318/2017 Invaice Sale Prioe(Qly=1) 4,750.00
2 Pallst of planter parts 28 KMC 8 row ripper bedder w/ white 8 row planter
311812017 Invoice Sale Price(Qty=1) 380.00 3/18/2017 Invoice Sale Pnea(Qty=1) 7,000.00
3 Pallet of planter parts 29 White 8 row planter
3/18/2017  Invoice Sale Price(Qly=1) 90.00 311812017 tnvolce Sale Prica(Qty=1) 1,200.00
4 Pallet of Yetter parts 30 White 8700 - 12 row planter for parts
311812017 Invoice Sale PliOG(Qty=1) 30.00 N 8/2017 Involce Sale Priee(Qly=1) 1, 600.00
5 Paliet of cultivator parts 31 Great Plains grain drill with coulter cart
311812017  Invoice Sale Price(Qty=1) 10.00 | 3118/2017 Invoice Sale Price(Qty=1) 5,000.00
6 Pallet of cultivator parts 32 John Deere hydrautic fold disc harrow
31812017 Involos Sale Prioe(Qty=1) 10.00 | 3812017  Involoe Sale Price(Qty=1) 1,200.00
7 Pallet of spiders 33 John Deere hydraulic fold disc harrow
3/1812017 Invoice Sale Price{Qty=1) 50.00 3/18/2017 Invoice Sale Price{Gty=1) 3,000.00
8 Pallet of planter parts 34 Unverferth 120 rolling harrow
311812017 Invoice Sale Price{Qty=1) 40.00 311812017 Invoice Sale Price(Qty=1) 1,500.00
16 Agri Supply spin spreader 35 KMC peanut combine ’
318/2017 _ Invoice Sale Price(Qty=1) 35.00 | 348/2017  Invoice Sale Price(Qty=T) 450.00
17 Vicon spin spreader 36 CS1 48 ft. grain auger
3/18/2017 _Involoe Sale Price(Qty=1) 3,000.00 | 318/2017  Involoe Sele Price(Qty=1) 1,750.00
18 Cutter, 3 pt. 37 Hardee ditch bank cutter
31812017 Invoics Sale Price(Gty=1) 250.00 | 3/4g/2017  tnvoice Sele Price{Qiy=) 700.00
18 New Holland 57 hay rake 38 1000 gallon aluminum tank on skids
311812017 Invoice Sale Price(Qly=1) 550.00 3118/2017 Invoice Sale Price(Qty=1) 1,800. 00
20 Fertillzer tender box 55 TCM Forklift - :
318/2017 _ Invoice Sale Price(Qty=1) 1,700.00 | 311812017  Invoice Sale Price(Qty=1) 3,500.00
21 Fertilizer tender box Fsa Nissan Fol"k“ft
31812017 Involeo Selo Price(Qty=1) 375.00 | 3/18/2017  Invoice Sale Price(Qty=1) 1,000.00
z Shop made 8 row nitrogen rig 57 1987 GMC Spreader Truck - HAVE TITLE
3/18/2017  tnvoice Sale Price(Qty=1) 675.00 VIN # 1GDPSC1W3HV506974
3/18/2017  Invoice Sale Price(Qty=1) 4,000.00




Case 18-05179-5-JNC Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 13:50:11 Page 65 of 70

- - e e e e e iime o e e e e eamm e s e e ———————re « S A s S e e o et s s e T % AimAaA s 48 AEmSate e i

Consignor Settlement
Tugwell Auction & Realty Co. COF 2506
PO Box 252 -

Falkland, NC 27827 Date: 31812017
Phone: 252-752-8220 Page: 3

Lot# Trensaction Descrption Amount

Total Quentity: 65.00

Total Invoice Sale Price: 219,712.00

Total Commission; ( 21,971.20)

Total Due to Consignor: 197,740.80

Total Payments: 0.00

Balance: $197,740.80

Positive Balance, Monies Owed to Consignor

OMMISSIO! N

Calculate Commission By: Each
Commission Structure Type: Stiding Scale
Any Amount 10%

BUYBACK S GS
Calculate Buy Back By: Each
Buy Back Structure Type: Fixed

Any Amount 0%
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United States Bankruptcy Court
Eastern District of North Carolina - Greenville Division

Inre  Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership Case No.
Debtor(s) Chapter 11

LIST OF EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS

Following is the list of the Debtor's equity security holders which is prepared in accordance with rule 1007(a)(3) for filing in this Chapter 11 Case

Name and last known address or place of  Security Class Number of Securities Kind of Interest
business of holder

Brian R. Haddock 50% ownership Partnership
5365 NC Hwy. 102 East
Grimesland, NC 27837

June S. Haddock 50% ownership Partnership

5370 NC Hwy. 102 East
Grimesland, NC 27837

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the Partner of the partnership named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that | have read
the foregoing List of Equity Security Holders and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date October 23, 2018 Signature /s/ Brian R. Haddock
Brian R. Haddock

Penalty for making a false statement of concealing property: Fine of up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both.
18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Sheet 1 of 1 in List of Equity Security Holders

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2018 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com Best Case Bankruptcy
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United States Bankruptcy Court
Eastern District of North Carolina - Greenville Division

Inre  Billy Haddock & Son Farms, a N.C. General Partnership Case No.

Debtor(s) Chapter 11

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

I, the Partner of the partnership named as the debtor in this case, hereby verify that the attached list of creditors is true and correct to

the best of my knowledge.

Date:  October 23, 2018 /s/ Brian R. Haddock
Brian R. Haddock/Partner
Signer/Title

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2018 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com Best Case Bankruptcy
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BILLY HADDOCK & SON FARMS, A N.ORGBNORAL BARBBERIRIP

5370 NC HWY 102 E
GRIMESLAND, NC 27837

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE COMM
OFFICE OF REORGANIZATION

950 E PACES FERRY RD NE 900
ATLANTA, GA 30326-1382

UNITED STATES ATTORNEY
ATTN: CIVIL PROCESS CLERK
310 NEW BERN AVENUE
FEDERAL BLDG SUITE 800
RALEIGH, NC 27601-1461

NC DEPT. OF COMMERCE, DES
ATTN: MANAGER OR AGENT
P.O. BOX 26504

RALEIGH, NC 27611

AGCAROLINA FARM CREDIT, ACA
ATTN: OFFICER, MGR. OR AGENT
P.O. BOX 1366

GREENVILLE, NC 27835-1366

BRIAN R. HADDOCK
5365 NC HWY. 102 EAST
GRIMESLAND, NC 27837

CAPITAL ONE

ATTN: OFFICER, MGR. OR AGENT
P.O. BOX 71083

CHARLOTTE, NC 28272-1083

CNH INDUSTRIAL CAPITAL

ATTN: OFFICER, MGR OR AGENT
P.O. BOX 790439

SAINT LOUIS, MO 63179

JEAN DIXON
669 CC ROAD
VANCEBORO, NC 28586

STUBBS & PERDUE, P.A.
PO BOX 1654
NEW BERN, NC 28563

SECRETARY OF TREASURY
ATTN: MANAGING AGENT
1500 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20220

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
ATTN: MANAGER, AGENT, OFFICER
P.O. BOX 7346

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-7346

JOSH STEIN, ATTORNEY GENERAL
STATE OF NC

9001 MAIL SERVICE CENTER
RALEIGH, NC 27699-9001

JEAN ALCOX
107 PINECREST COURT
WASHINGTON, NC 27889

C.A. PERRY & SON, INC.
ATTN: MANAGER OR AGENT
4033 VIRGINIA ROAD
HOBBSVILLE, NC 27946

CAPITAL ONE

ATTN: OFFICER, MGR. OR AGENT
P.O. BOX 71087

CHARLOTTE, NC 28272-1083

CNH INDUSTRIAL CAPITAL AMERICA

ATTN: MANAGER OR AGENT
P.O. BOX 3600
LANCASTER, PA 17604

JUDY DIXON
4422 LEARY MILLS ROAD
VANCEBORO, NC 28586

BANKRUPTCY ADMINISTRATOR
ATTN: MARJORIE LYNCH

434 FAYETTEVILLE STREET
SUITE 640

RALEIGH, NC 27601

NC DEPT OF REVENUE
OFFICE SERVICES DIVISION
ATTN: BANKRUPTCY UNIT
P.O. BOX 1168

RALEIGH, NC 27602-1168

ATTORNEY GENERAL
950 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20530

DAVID LEE ADAMS
2216 POWERHORN ROAD
EDMOND, OK 73034

TREASURE W. BOYLE
5409 GRANDADA HILLS ROAD
RALEIGH, NC 27613

CURTIS RAY ALLEN CANNON
712 BRIGHT ROAD
CHOCOWINITY, NC 27817

CAROLINE MACKEY, ESQ.
POYNER SPRUILL LLP

301 FAYETTEVILLE STREET
SUITE 1900

RALEIGH, NC 27601

CROP PRODUCTION SERVICES
SPECIAL ASSETS MANAGER
P.O. BOX 56

BOYDTON, VA 23917

ESTATE OF BILLY RAY HADDOC
C/O JUNE S. HADDOCK

5370 NC HWY. 102 EAST
GRIMESLAND, NC 27837
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JAMES EVANS
225 BEAR HOLE ROAD
VANCEBORO, NC 28586

FOSTER & COMPANY

ATTN: OFFICE, MGR OR AGENT
15 WING DRIVE

CEDAR KNOLLS, NJ 07927

STEVEN C. HADDOCK
4122 LEARY MILLS ROAD
VANCEBORO, NC 28586

JAMES AL JONES
4025 LEARY MILLS ROAD
VANCEBORO, NC 28586

N.C. DEPT. OF COMMERCE
ATTN: MANAGER OR AGENT
P.O. BOX 26504

RALEIGH, NC 27611-6504

PITT COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR
PO BOX 875
GREENVILLE, NC 27835-0862

RUBY REY
10174 COUNTY HOME ROAD
AYDEN, NC 28513

HELEN IRENE SMITH
5735 CLAYROOT ROAD
AYDEN, NC 28513

MILDRED SMITH
5746 CLARK FORD ROAD
AYDEN, NC 28513

FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY
ATTN: OFFICER, MGR. OR AGENT
P.O. BOX 105704

ATLANTA, GA 30348

CHRISTOPHER G. HADDOCK
11078 COUNTY HOME ROAD
VANCEBORO, NC 28586

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
ALAMANCE BLDG., MAIL STOP 24
4905 KOGER BLVD., STE 102
GREENSBORO, NC 27407-2703

JUNE S. HADDOCK
5370 NC HWY. 102 EAST
GRIMESLAND, NC 27837

N.C. DEPT. OF REVENUE
OFFICE SERVICES DIVISION
BANKRUPTCY UNIT

P. O. BOX 1168

RALEIGH, NC 27602-1168

GEORGE A. PUGH
1858 ETTA LANE
GRIFTON, NC 28530

HARPRETT SINGH SANDHU
3502 STRATFORD ROAD
NEW BERN, NC 28562

LARRY RAY SMITH
10619 COUNTY HOME ROAD
AYDEN, NC 28513

JOHN BROOKS SOUTHWORTH
3256 LANDMARK STREET
GREENVILLE, NC 27834

LOISE SMITH FORNES
222 OAK GROVE ROAD
VANCEBORO, NC 28586

RUTH G. HADDOCK
5522 CLARK FORD ROAD
VANCEBORO, NC 28586

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

ATTN: OFFICER, MGR. OR AGEN
P.O0. BOX 6600

JOHNSTON, IA 50131-6600

MONSANTO COMPANY

ATTN: OFFICER, MGR. OR AGEN
P.O. BOX 204070

DALLAS, TX 75320-4070

PEGGY C. HADDOCK
5365 NC HWY. 102 EAST
GRIMESLAND, NC 27837

LILLIAN REEL
5264 CLAYROOT ROAD
VANCEBORO, NC 28586

ELOISE SLATTER
P.O. BOX 1286
CHOCOWINITY, NC 27817

LOUIS SMITH
3319 STOKESTOWN - ST. JOHNSR
GREENVILLE, NC 27858

SPARK CREDIT CARD

ATTN: OFFICER, MGR. OR AGT.
P.O. BOX 71083

CHARLOTTE, NC 28272
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LUTHER D. STARLING, JR. CATHY H. SWANNER SWIFT FINANCIAL
ATTORNEY FOR CPS 919 OAK GROVE ROAD ATTN: MGR, AGENT, OFFICER
P.O. DRAWER 1960 VANCEBORO, NC 28586 3505 SILVERSIDE ROAD
SMITHFIELD, NC 27577 WILMINGTON, DE 19810
RONNIE TAYLOR USDA - FARM SERVICE AGENCY JEFFERY WADE

6142 WALL ROAD ATTN: OFFICER, MGR. OR AGENT 1085 HONOLULU ROAD
AYDEN, NC 28513 4407 BLAND ROAD, STE 175 GRIFTON, NC 28530

RALEIGH, NC 27609

DAVID WATERS
P.O. BOX 593
LIBERTY HILL, TX 78642
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